
 

   

SALE 525 - WEDNESDAY 18 NOVEMBER 2009  

 

INDEX AND ORDER OF SALE    LOT  NOS 
 

ANTIQUE & FINE QUALITY FURNITURE       1 - 175 

including 150a-150v 

 

CLOCKS, BAROMETERS & SCIENTIFIC  

INSTRUMENTS         176 - 200 
 

METALWARE, COLLECTORS ITEMS, EPHEMERA, 

CARPETS, TOYS, BOOKS, CURIOS, ETC    201 - 645   

 

EUROPEAN AND ORIENTAL CERAMICS 

AND GLASSWARE          651 - 822 
 

OIL PAINTINGS, WATERCOLOURS, PRINTS   825 - 964 
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CURIOS & OBJECTS OF VIRTUE              965 - 1235 

 

ON VIEW  

SATURDAY 14 NOVEMBER   9AM - 12 NOON   

MONDAY   16 NOVEMBER 10AM - 4PM 

TUESDAY  17 NOVEMBER 10AM - 7PM 

MORNING OF SALE     9AM - 10AM 

 

I M P O R T A N T   N O T I C E S 

BUYERS PREMIUM OF 15% PLUS VAT (17.25% INCLUSIVE) IS PAYABLE ON THE 

HAMMER PRICE OF EVERY LOT. 

 

UNLESS YOU ARE A PURCHASER WELL KNOWN TO THE OFFICE, PAYMENT BY 

CHEQUE WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTED IF COVERED BY A VALID BANK CARD.  

PAYMENT IS WELCOME BY DEBIT AND CREDIT CARD. (THERE IS A 3% 

SURCHARGE ON INVOICES FOR CREDIT CARDS) 

 

FOR DELIVERY OF FURNITURE WE RECOMMEND ACE CARRIERS 01403 891 393 
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Limited telephone bidding is available, please ensure lines are booked by no later than 5pm 

Tuesday, prior to the Auction. 

 

Prior to bidding you will be required to register for a Paddle Number, two forms of identity 
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ANTIQUE & FINE QUALITY FURNITURE 

 

1  nmuloc derefmahc a no desiar elbat tsafkaerb pot pans ynagoham ralucric nairotciV A

 teef llorcs ni gnidne42 "£120-150  

2 A set of 4 Victorian bleached mahogany balloon back dining chairs with shaped mid rails 

£75-125 

3 A Victorian walnut Davenport the pedestal enclosed by a panelled cupboard (locked) 22" 

£500-700 

4 A Victorian mahogany 3 tier buffet, raised on turned and block supports 41" £250-300 

5 An Edwardian Arts & Crafts oval inlaid 2 tier mahogany occasional table 27" £75-125 

6 A Georgian mahogany bookcase top with moulded cornice, the interior fitted shelves 

enclosed by arch shaped astragal glazed panelled doors 34" £140-180 

7 A Victorian light oak Wellington chest fitted 7 drawers with tore handles 24" £350-400 

8 A Georgian style double corner cabinet with moulded and dentil cornice, fitted shelves 

enclosed by oval panelled doors, the base fitted a brushing slide above a double cupboard 

enclosed by a pair of panelled doors, raised on bracket feet 26" £175-225 

9 A rustic elm clerk's slope with hinged lid 21" £70-90 

10 A Victorian rectangular walnut stretcher writing table inset a tooled leather writing 

surface, fitted 2 long drawers, raised on turned supports with H framed stretcher 37" 

£200-300 

11 A circular carved Eastern hardwood occasional table raised on elephant supports 24" 

£60-80 

12 A 19th Century rectangular mahogany twin compartment tea caddy with hinged lid raised 

on bun feet 12" £20-30 

13 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany stick and bar back open arm chair raised on square 

tapering supports £10-20 

14 A 19th Century oak bureau, the fall front revealing a well fitted interior above 4 long 

drawers with tore handles, raised on bracket feet 39" £300-400 

15 A set of 4 Victorian walnut balloon back bedroom chairs the seats upholstered in 

mushroom coloured Dralon £150-200 

16 A Georgian oak hanging corner cabinet the interior fitted shelves enclosed by a panelled 

door 26" £30-50 

17 An Edwardian square walnut revolving bookcase 19" £275-325 

18 An 18th Century elm coffer of panelled construction the interior fitted a candle box with 

hinged lid 39" £450-550 

19 An ebonised and walnut banded music cabinet with raised top fitted a mirror above a 

recess, raised on turned supports, the base fitted a cupboard enclosed by a panelled door 

19" £180-220 

20 A 1930's walnut octagonal 3 tier folding cake stand £15-25 

21 A bleached carved Kashmiri hardwood cabinet enclosed by panelled doors, raised on 

cabriole supports 20" £20-30 

22 A Victorian walnut Pier cabinet the interior fitted shelves enclosed by a glazed panelled 

door raised on a platform base 31" £325-375 

23 A set of 4 19th Century Continental inlaid mahogany stick and bar back dining chairs with 

upholstered seats, raised on square tapering supports £60-80 

24 A 19th Century carved "Italian" walnut jardiniere stand supported by 3 bust figures, raised 

on cabriole supports 48" £150-200 

 



 

   

25 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany kidney shaped occasional table, the top inlaid musical 

trophies raised on turned and fluted supports with tracery work stretcher 24" £150-200 

26 A handsome 19th Century mahogany chest of serpentine outline fitted a brushing slide 

above 4 long graduated drawers with canted sides and blind fret work frieze, raised on 

bracket feet 40" £700-900 

27 A Victorian walnut dome shaped and rectangular trinket box with hinged lid 10" £10-20 

28 A quartetto of Georgian style mahogany coffee tables, raised on turned and block supports 

23" £50-75 

29 A 19th Century elm carver chair with cow horn stretcher, raised on turned supports 

£150-200 

30 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany coal purdonium with raised back above a mirrored panel, 

the fall front inlaid an urn 14" £150-200 ILLUSTRATED 

31 A 19th Century rectangular carved oak joyned stool raised on turned and block supports 

23" £180-220 

32 A Georgian mahogany corner wash stand with raised back fitted a 3 bowl recepticals, the 

base fitted 1 drawer with platform below, raised on splayed feet 23" with associated wash 

bowl £180-220 

33 A pair of Continental carved oak bedside cabinets of serpentine outline, fitted a recess 

above a cupboard, raised on bracket feet 22" £400-500 

34 A Queen Anne style walnut bureau with crossbanded top, the fall front revealing a well 

fitted interior, the base of serpentine outline with 3 long drawers raised on cabriole 

supports 24" £70-90 

35 A Victorian rectangular inlaid and crossbanded mahogany stretcher table, raised on turned 

supports with H framed stretcher 36" £80-120 

36 A Georgian rectangular bevelled plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany 

swing frame, the base fitted 1 long drawer flanked by 2 short drawers, raised on bun feet 

21" £75-100 

37 A circular Victorian inlaid figured walnut wine table, raised on pillar and tripod supports 

18" £75-125 

38 An 18th/19th Century mahogany bureau the fall front revealing a well fitted interior above 

4 long graduated drawers, raised on bracket feet 35" £400-600 

39 A Victorian mahogany drop flap work table fitted a drawer with long basket, raised on 

turned supports 19" £140-180 

40 An Edwardian octagonal inlaid mahogany 2 tier occasional table with fretted panels to the 

side and having a triform shaped undertier, raised on square tapering supports 23" 

£120-150 

41 A set of 6 20th Century light elm stick and wheel back Windsor dining chairs with solid 

seats and cow horn stretchers - 2 carvers, 4 standard £400-500 

42 A 19th/20th Century pine double corner cabinet with moulded and dentil cornice, the 

interior fitted shelves enclosed by a glazed panelled door 29" £120-150 

43 A 19th Century elm refectory dining table on an oak base, raised on bulbous turned 

supports with H framed stretcher 70" £50-75 

44 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany display cabinet/Canterbury, the upper section fitted 

shelves enclosed by astragal glazed doors, the base fitted a Canterbury drawer with fall 

front, raised on square tapering supports 25" £175-225 

45 A carved oak corner chair with bobbin turned stretchers £100-150 

46 A Georgian mahogany bow front chest of 2 short and 2 long drawers raised on splayed 

bracket feet 40" £150-200 



  

47 An oak 2 tier tea trolley raised on turned and block supports 24" £90-120 

48 A rectangular shaped plate mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame with swag 

decoration 93" £600-800 

49 A Victorian rosewood octagonal work box of conical form, raised on a pillar and tripod 

base 17" £150-200 

50 A Victorian walnut kneehole pedestal desk with green inset tooled leather writing surface, 

the top fitted 1 long and 2 short drawers above 6 short drawers 48" £200-300 

51 A 19th Century Eastern hardwood 3 fold dressing screen £40-60 

52 A 19th Century oval plate wall mirror contained in a decorative carved gilt wood frame 

30" £50-75 

53 A reproduction 17th Century oak stool raised on turned and block supports 22", base 

marked Tozer of London £50-75 

54 A 20th Century oak and elm dining suite comprising rectangular refectory dining table 

raised on turned and block supports together with 8 ladder back dining chairs £500-700 

55 A nest of 3 interfitting mahogany coffee tables with shaded tops and ladder back 

decoration 24" £65-80 

56 A set of 4 19th Century inlaid mahogany Hepplewhite style dining chairs with shield 

shaped slat backs and upholstered seats, raised on square tapering supports £50-100 

57 A Victorian octagonal inlaid rosewood 2 tier occasional table, raised on turned supports 

30" £60-80 

58 An Edwardian oval inlaid mahogany 2 tier etagere, raised on outswept supports 30" 

£200-300 

59 An Italian style walnut hanging display cabinet the interior fitted shelves enclosed by 

astragal glazed doors 34" £40-60 

60 A Victorian rectangular inlaid mahogany trinket box with hinged lid 11" £20-30 

61 A 19th Century mahogany demi-lune occasional table with cross-banded top and 

satinwood stringing, raised on square tapering supports 36" (split to top) £60-90 

62 A Victorian rectangular walnut stool with bead work top, raised on bracket feet 13" 

£10-20 

63 A Victorian faded walnut 3 division Canterbury of serpentine outline, the base fitted a 

drawer and raised on turned supports 22" £350-450 

64 A 17th/18th Century carved oak bible box with hinged lid, raised on later stand with 

turned and block supports 26" £100-150 

65 A Victorian shaped inlaid rosewood 2 tier occasional table raised on cabriole supports 29" 

£120-150 

66 A set of 8 French figured walnut slat back dining chairs with gilt metal mounts and woven 

rush seats £200-300 

67 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany kidney shaped writing/dressing table, the crossbanded top 

inlaid satinwood stringing, raised on X framed supports with turned stretcher 40" 

£150-200 ILLUSTRATED 

68 A French oval Kingwood 2 tier occasional table, the top fitted a drawer and inlaid 

satinwood stringing, raised on cabriole supports with gilt metal mounts throughout 21" 

£120-150 

69 An Edwardian mahogany desk with inset red leather writing surface fitted 1 long drawer 

flanked by 4 short drawers, raised on turned and block supports 39" £180-220 

70 A 19th Century mahogany bow front chest of 4 long drawers with brass swan neck drop 

handles, raised on splayed bracket feet 19" £100-150 

 



 

   

71 A 19th Century mahogany "apprentice" chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers, raised on 

turned supports 9" £40-60 

72 A pair of gilt painted rout chairs £25-35 

73 A Victorian walnut bookcase on cabinet, the upper section with moulded cornice, the 

interior fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by bevelled plate astragal glazed doors the base 

fitted 2 short drawers above a double cupboard 42" £150-200 

74 A 19th Century mahogany wash stand fitted 1 long drawer above a double cupboard, 

raised on square tapering supports 33" £40-60 

75 A Georgian style D end dining table raised on twin pillar supports 60" £30-50 

76 A Georgian inlaid mahogany hanging corner cabinet with broken pediment and dentil 

cornice, the interior fitted shaped shelves enclosed by a panelled door 34" £100-150 

77 An Edwardian Arts & Crafts walnut double chair back settee, raised on cabriole supports 

52" £180-220 

78 A Victorian inlaid rosewood music cabinet the top with brass three-quarter gallery, the 

base fitted a cupboard enclosed by a panelled door above 1 long drawer, the base fitted 4 

shelves, raised on turned supports 22" £400-600 ILLUSTRATED 

79 A Victorian oak kneehole pedestal desk with inset tooled brown leather writing surface, 

above 1 long and 8 short drawers 48" £250-350 

80 A Victorian inlaid walnut card table, raised on turned columns united by an H framed 

stretcher 34" £500-700 

81 A Victorian walnut Wellington chest of 7 long drawers with tore handles, raised on a 

platform base 22" £300-500 ILLUSTRATED 

82 A rectangular Queen Anne style walnut card table, raised on turned supports with X 

framed stretcher 24" £30-50 

83 A pair of Edwardian tub back chairs upholstered in green material, raised on cabriole 

supports £100-150 

84 A Victorian inlaid rosewood Chiffonier with raised mirrored back fitted shelves, the base 

fitted 1 long drawer above a cupboard flanked by a pair of cupboards 54" £300-500 

85 A pair of 19th Century bleached mahogany rectangular wine tables raised on pillar and 

tripod supports 24" £250-300 

86 A 19th Century mahogany inverted breakfront side table fitted 1 long drawer flanked by 2 

short drawers raised on turned supports 44" £150-200 

87 A 19th Century French carved walnut bedside cabinet of serpentine outline with pink 

veined marble top, fitted a drawer above a cupboard, raised on cabriole supports 15" 

£100-150 

88 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany chiffonier the centre section fitted a drawer above a 

cupboard enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, raised on square tapering supports 

48" £50-75 

89 2 similar Edwardian mahogany bedroom chairs with vase shaped slat backs and 

upholstered seats raised on cabriole supports £50-75 

90 A 19th Century rectangular plate dressing table mirror raised on a mahogany stand with 

bow front base fitted 1 long and 2 short drawers 21" £60-90 

91 A 19th Century mahogany side table fitted 3 short drawers with lion mask drop handles, 

raised on turned supports 41" £100-150 

92 A carved oak throne chair to commemorate the Queens Silver Jubilee 1977 with 

upholstered seat and back, raised on turned and block supports £170-200 

93 An Edwardian Georgian style oval dining table raised on square tapering supports ending 

in spade feet 72" £70-90 



  

94 An Edwardian Georgian style mahogany card table with shaped top the interior fitted 

candle stands and counter recesses, the base fitted 1 long drawer raised on cabriole 

supports 32" £100-150 ILLUSTRATED 

95 A Georgian mahogany drop flap work table fitted 2 long drawers raised on turned supports 

18" £150-200 

96 An Edwardian Georgian style inlaid mahogany demi-lune card table, raised on square 

tapering supports ending in spade feet 36" £225-275 

97 A Georgian oak hanging corner cabinet fitted shelves enclosed by a panelled door 13" 

£75-125 

98 A Victorian rectangular mahogany and brass 3 division Canterbury incorporating an 

adjustable oil lamp stand £60-90 

99 A pair of Edwardian inlaid mahogany corner chairs inlaid with ebony raised on cabriole 

supports £175-225 

100 An Art Deco figured walnut Continental headboard incorporating a pair of bedside 

cabinets fitted 2 drawers above a cupboard 97" £180-220 

101 A Georgian mahogany corner cabinet with moulded cornice, the interior fitted shelves and 

3 spice drawers enclosed by a arch shaped panelled doors with ivory escutcheons 35" 

£300-400 

102 A 19th Century French carved walnut bedside cabinet of serpentine outline with pink 

veined marble top, fitted 1 long drawer above a cupboard, raised on cabriole supports 16" 

£50-75 

103 A William IV rosewood square piano by John Broadwood & Sons, the frame and end key 

signed William H Elgar Worcester, probably the instrument Edward William Elgar learnt 

to play the piano on £100-150 

104 A pair of Edwardian ebonised tub back chairs upholstered in green material, raised on 

cabriole supports £60-90 

105 A Georgian style bleached mahogany bow front apprentice chest of 4 long drawers with 

tore handles, raised on bracket feet 12" £30-50 

106 A rectangular bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame 41" x 28" 

£20-30 

107 A 19th Century bleached oak bureau the fall front revealing a well fitted interior above 4 

long graduated drawers with brass swan neck handles, raised on bracket feet 30" £150-200 

108 A Victorian honey oak extending dining table raised on turned supports with 1 extra leaf 

44" £50-75 

109 A Victorian mahogany chiffonier with raised mirrored back, the base fitted a drawer above 

a double cupboard with column decoration to the sides, raised on a platform base 34" 

£70-90 

110 A Georgian style mahogany breakfront secretaire bookcase, the upper section fitted 

shelves enclosed by astragal glazed doors, the base fitted a secretaire drawer above a triple 

cupboard 73" £20-30 

111 A Victorian mahogany 3 tier buffet, the base fitted 1 long drawer raised on turned supports 

36" £75-125 

112 An oval bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame 24" £20-30 

113 An 18th Century oak coffer of panelled construction with hinged lid and iron lock 45" 

£100-200 

114 A 1930's Queen Anne style figured walnut demi-lune card table raised on cabriole 

supports 30" £50-75 

 



 

   

115 A Victorian mahogany show frame armchair upholstered in red buttoned material on 

cabriole supports £50-75 

116 A 19th Century pine scumbled painted bookcase on cabinet, the upper section with 

moulded cornice the interior fitted shelves, the base fitted 2 drawers above a double 

cupboard with column decoration to the side 52" £350-450 

117 A Continental stripped and polished pine coffer with hinged lid and iron drop handles, 

raised on bun feet 46" £125-175 

118 A Victorian mahogany cylinder bureau bookcase the upper section with adjustable shelves 

enclosed by a glazed panelled door, the base with cylinder bureau and pedestals fitted 6 

long drawers (made up) 44" £75-125 

119 A Victorian rectangular plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany swing frame 

23" £30-50 

120 A 19th Century mahogany chest of 2 short and 3 long graduated drawers with brass ring 

neck drop handles, raised on bracket feet 39" (some damage to veneers) £150-200 

121 A rectangular bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a gilt frame surmounted by ribbon 

garland 22" £20-30 

122 A late Victorian mahogany cabinet, the upper section fitted a recess above 3 long drawers, 

raised on bracket feet by JAS Shoolbred & Co, 43" £100-150 

123 A Victorian walnut bookcase on cabinet with broken pediment, fitted shelves enclosed by 

glazed panelled doors, the base fitted 2 long drawers and double cupboard, raised on a 

platform base 40" £100-150 

124 A 1930's Oriental lacquered 3 tier folding cake stand £20-30 

125 A pair of Victorian style bleached mahogany bow front bedside cabinets 18" £100-150 

126 A Victorian mahogany triple wardrobe with moulded cornice enclosed by an arched 

panelled door flanked by a pair of panelled doors, raised on a platform base 79" £400-600 

127 A Victorian mahogany 3 tier buffet with thre-quarter gallery, raised on turned and block 

supports 48" £350-450 

128 A Georgian style mahogany dining suite comprising D end extending dining table and 6 

Hepplewhite style shield back chairs with upholstered seats raised on square tapering 

supports £50-75 

129 An oval wall mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame 26" £20-30 

130 A Georgian mahogany bureau bookcase, the upper section with moulded cornice, the 

interior fitted shelves and 4 short drawers enclosed by panelled doors, the fall front 

revealing a well fitted interior above 3 long drawers raised on bracket feet 42" £300-500 

ILLUSTRATED 
131 A Georgian mahogany D shaped side table raised on turned supports 36" £40-30 

132 A Queen Anne style mahogany dome shaped double corner cabinet the upper section fitted 

shelves enclosed by astragal glazed door, the base fitted a cupboard and raised on bracket 

feet 28" £100-150 

133 A Victorian mahogany 3 tier buffet, fitted 2 drawers and raised on turned and block 

supports 42" £180-220 

134 A Designer chromium plated folding lounger £40-60 

135 A 19th Century rectangular mahogany snap top breakfast table raised on pillar and tripod 

supports 43" £75-125 

136 A Victorian carved oak coffer constructed from old timber marked DB1083 55" £200-300 

ILLUSTRATED 

137 A hardwood cabinet enclosed by panelled door 19" £30-50 

 



  

138 A Chippendale style kneehole mahogany pedestal desk with inset tooled leather writing 

surface, the frieze with 1 long and 2 short drawers the pedestals with 6 drawers, raised on 

cabriole claw and ball supports 54" £400-600 

139 An Art Nouveau oak umbrella stand complete with drip trays 29" £40-60 

140 A 19th Century mahogany framed campaign folding rocking chair £40-60 

141 A 19th Century mahogany filing cabinet, the interior fitted 5 filing drawers enclosed by 

panelled doors 19" £50-75 

142 A mahogany framed winged armchair upholstered in blue material £80-120 

143 A Chippendale style mahogany double corner cabinet with moulded cornice and blind fret 

work frieze, the upper section fitted shelves enclosed by astragal glazed doors, the base 

fitted shelves enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, raised on bracket feet 29" 

£150-200 

144 A Victorian mahogany D shaped chest of 2 short and 2 long drawers 38" £50-75 

145 A 19th Century D shaped plate over mantel mirror contained in a gilt frame 38" £100-150 

146 A Victorian walnut kneehole pedestal desk with inset tooled green leather writing surface, 

the frieze fitted 1 long and 2 short drawers, the pedestals fitted a pair of cupboards 

enclosed by panelled doors 54" £175-225 

147 An 18th Century oak coffer of panelled construction with hinged lid, iron and lock plate 

46" £100-200 

148 A pair of oak framed winged armchairs, upholstered in cream material £150-200 

149 A Queen Anne style walnut corner cabinet fitted shelves enclosed by astragal glazed 

panelled door, the base fitted 1 long drawer, raised on ogee bracket feet 23" £30-50 

150 A William IV mahogany D end twin pillar dining table, raised on chamfered columns with 

triform bases, having 1 extra leaf 60" £150-200 

150a A Victorian oak adjustable artists easel £275-350 

150b A Continental stripped and polished pine cupboard flanked by 4 long drawers raised on 

bun feet 42" £300-500 

150c A circular Eastern hardwood table with inset copper tray decorated figures, raised on 

cabriole supports 31" £100-150 

150d A Georgian style mahogany writing table fitted 1 long and 2 short drawers flanked by 4 

short drawers, raised on square tapering supports 47" £100-150 

150e A Victorian ebonised revolving adjustable piano stool raised on pillar and tripod supports 

£50-75 

150f A pine chest fitted 20 short drawers raised on bun feet 48" £300-400 

150g A Victorian figured walnut Davenport with stationery box to the back, the pedestal fitted 4 

long drawers 21" £500-700 

150h A stripped and polished pine Sentry box style cupboard fitted shelves enclosed by panelled 

doors, the base fitted 3 drawers, raised on bun feet 27" £250-300 

150j A Continental stripped and polished pine dome shaped lid, iron drop handles and lock, the 

interior with candle box, 32" £90-120 

150k A pair of Edwardian inlaid mahogany pedestal chests fitted 3 long drawers raised on 

bracket feet 15" £450-550 

150l A French style walnut open arm salon chair £60-90 

150m A pine Sentry box style cupboard fitted shelves and enclosed by a panelled door, raised on 

bun feet 28" £200-300 

 

 

 



 

   

150n A Georgian style mahogany bureau bookcase with broken pediment, the upper section 

fitted shelves enclosed astragal glazed door, the fall front with well fitted interior, the base 

fitted 4 long drawers of serpentine outline, raised on cabriole supports 34" £150-200 

150p A Victorian mahogany framed nursing chair upholstered in blue material £20-30 

150q A Victorian oval bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a carved oak frame 40" £40-60 

150r A Continental hardwood open arm chair raised on cabriole supports £20-30 

150s An Edwardian mahogany extending dining table with 1 extra leaf, raised on cabriole 

supports 50" £50-75 

150t An Edwardian triple wardrobe with moulded cornice, the centre section enclosed by a 

panelled door flanked by a pair of bevelled plate mirrored doors, raised on bracket feet 72" 

£100-150 

150u A Chippendale style Country oak slat back dining chair with upholstered drop in seat, on 

square tapering supports £10-20 

150v A William IV rosewood open arm chair, raised on turned supports with upholstered seat 

and back (old break to arm) £50-75 

151 An 18th/19th Century carved oak court cupboard back, raised on turned and block 

supports 25" £50-75 

152 A walnut Queen Anne style demi-lune card table, raised on cabriole supports 32" £50-75 

153 A 19th Century French Hepplewhite style open arm salon chair, raised on turned and 

reeded supports £40-60 

154 A Victorian mahogany tub back chair upholstered in buttoned material, raised on cabriole 

supports £130-180 

155 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany Davenport with stationery box to the back and hinged lid, 

the pedestal fitted 3 long drawers 21" £300-400 

156 A Victorian mahogany drop flap gateleg dining table, raised on turned supports 40" 

£40-60 

157 A reproduction Georgian style wig stand 13" £20-30 

158 A Victorian mahogany armchair upholstered in floral material raised on turned supports 

£30-50 

159 A Victorian walnut oval Loo table, raised on a pillar and tripod base 57" £150-200 

160 A Victorian mahogany framed drop end Chesterfield upholstered in white material 70" 

£100-150 

161 An Edwardian satinwood writing table with cross banded top and inlaid ebony stringing, 

fitted 1 long and 2 short drawers, raised on square tapering supports 42" £400-600 

162 A Continental pine cabinet fitted shelves and enclosed by panelled doors, raised on bun 

feet 40" £225-275 

163 A William IV mahogany D shaped work table, fitted 1 long drawer, raised on panelled 

supports united by an H framed stretcher 28" £400-600 

164 A William IV rosewood and breakfront bookcase, the centre section fitted adjustable 

shelves and enclosed by a glazed panelled door, raised on a platform base 65 1/2" 

£400-600 

165 A pine chest of 2 short and 2 long drawers with tore handles, raised on block supports 39" 

£150-200 

166 A childs Victorian style mahogany show frame armchair upholstered in yellow material, 

raised on cabriole supports £50-75 

167 A stripped and polished pine meat cabinet with shelved interior enclosed by a panelled 

door, raised on bun feet 32" £200-300 

 



  

168 A William IV rosewood Davenport with three-quarter gallery and pen receptical, the 

pedestal raised on turned columns 23" £450-550 

169 A rectangular pine kitchen table, the frieze fitted a drawer, raised on turned supports 39" 

£175-225 

170 A pine kneehole pedestal desk with inset tooled green leather writing surface, fitted 1 long 

and 8 short drawers 49" £250-350 

171 A carved oak monks bench 37" £250-350 

172 A Victorian cylindrical mahogany pot cupboard with white veined top 15" £250-350 

173 A rectangular oak 2 tier occasional table, raised on bun feet 51" £100-150 

174 A stripped and polished pine settle with hinged lid 50" £90-120 

175 A Victorian mahogany triple breakfront wardrobe with moulded and dentil cornice, the 

centre section enclosed by a mirrored panelled door flanked by a pair of cupboards 

enclosed by panelled doors, raised on a platform base 83" £200-300 

 

AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS WITH EASY ACCESS, 

CAN BE CLEARED WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A "FINE" OF £1.00 PER 

LOT IS PAID. THE MONEY RAISED GOES TO SEBASTIAN'S FUND. 

 

 

CLOCKS AND SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENTS 

 

176 An Edwardian 8 day bedroom timepiece with enamelled dial and Arabic numerals 

contained in an inlaid mahogany balloon shaped case £40-60 

177 A curious 18th/19th Century Continental glass and pewter oil clock £100-150 

178 A carriage clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a gilt metal case 

£40-60 

179 An aneroid barometer with silvered dial contained in a carved walnut case £10-20 

180 A Victorian French bedroom timepiece with enamelled dial and Roman numerals 

contained in a brass 2 colour marble case £20-30 

181 A pair of laboratory scales by Griffin & George Ltd £20-30 

182 A striking mantel clock with silvered dial and Roman numerals contained in an oak shaped 

case £20-30 

183 An aneroid barometer and thermometer contained in an inlaid mahogany wheel shaped 

case £140-180 

184 A Victorian striking mantel clock with Arabic numerals contained in a black marble case 

with presentation plaque to PC Stevens By the inhabitants of Caterham Valley £30-50 

185 A reproduction American Empire style wall clock with silvered dial and Arabic numerals 

contained in an inlaid mahogany case, surmounted by a gilt figure of an eagle 10" (f) 

£90-120 

186 A 17th/18th Century single handed 30 hour longcase clock, the 10" square brass dial with 

gilt metal spandrels marked Philip Avenell of Farnham, striking on a bell, contained in an 

oak case 76" £200-300 ILLUSTRATED 

187 An Edwardian aneroid barometer and thermometer contained in a carved oak case marked 

Mappin & Webb Queen Victorian Street £30-50 

188 An 18th Century 30 hour longcase clock with 13" arch shaped painted dial with calendar 

hand contained in an oak case 84" £225-275 

189 An Edwardian Continental striking bracket clock with brass dial, solar chapter ring and 

Roman numerals contained in a carved oak case £30-50 



 

   

190 An Edwardian aneroid barometer and thermometer contained in a carved oak wheel case 

£30-50 

191 A 1930's chiming mantel clock with silvered dial and Arabic numerals contained in an oak 

arch shaped case £10-20 

192 A 19th Century 8 day timepiece with 5" square dial and Roman numerals contained in an 

oak case £20-30 

193 A 1930's 8 day striking mantel clock with silvered dial and Arabic numerals contained in 

an Admiral's hat shaped case £20-30 

194 An Edwardian 8 day striking bracket clock with silvered dial and Arabic numerals 

contained in a walnut case £20-30 

195 An Edwardian onyx clock garniture comprising striking clock with porcelain dial and 

Arabic numerals contained in an architectural style onyx case with 2 side pieces £50-75 

ILLUSTRATED 
196 A 1950's striking mantel clock with silvered dial contained in an oak arched shaped case 

£20-30 

197 A 1930's 8 day striking mantel clock with silvered dial and Arabic numerals contained in 

an oak arch shaped case £30-50 

198 A wall clock with 12" painted dial with Roman numerals the dial marked Trademark A 

£30-50 

199 A 1950's mantel clock with silvered dial contained in an oak arch shaped case by Smiths 

£10-20 

200 A Victorian 8 day striking mantel clock with Roman numerals contained in a black marble 

architectural case £30-50 

 

Due to the large number of items behind the counter, please be patient with the porters and 

do not rush them whilst viewing, only one item can be viewed at a time and you may be 

asked to wait if it is very busy. 
 

METALWARE, COLLECTORS ITEMS, TOYS, RUGS, BOOKS 

& EPHEMERA, CURIOS, ETC 

 

201 A gilt metal 3 light electrolier £20-30 

202 A square gilt metal and glass lantern £10-20 

203 A gilt metal 3 light electrolier £5-10 

204 A gilt metal 5 light electrolier £5-10 

205 A glass 5 light electrolier £30-50 

206 A glass 3 light electrolier £30-50 

207 A glass 5 light electrolier £30-50 

208 A glass 3 light electrolier £30-50 

209 A collection of various cut glass lustres, light fittings etc £90-120 

210 A wooden well bucket £20-30 

211 An Australian carved Didjeridoo 56" £10-20 

213 A wicker picnic hamper containing 6 Canberra End of an Era photograph albums and a 

Canberra photograph frame in the form of a port hole £5-10 

214 A brass helmet shaped coal scuttle £20-30 

215 A circular Railway signal plate 15" £10-20 

216 An 18th/19th Century carved walnut column with Ionic capital 32" removed from Tewin 

Waterhouse Herts £20-30 



  

217 A pair of Victorian wrought iron fire dogs in the form of standing classical figures £20-30 

218 A pair of gilt Ormolu wall light brackets £20-30 

219 A Victorian style brassed rail bed head 70" £20-40 

220 A Chubb Patent Lock iron safe 17" x 17" x 24" complete with key £50-75 

221 A pair of brass fire tongs (f), a toasting fork and a coal shovel £5-10 

222 A copper warming pan £10-20 

223 A 19th Century Japanese cast pierced bronze jardiniere, raised on 4 cabriole supports with 

base with seal mark 11" £75-125 

224 A reproduction copper coaching horn £10-20 

225 A pair of French 18th/19th Century brass and iron fire dogs £15-20 

226 A Victorian 3 piece brass fireside companion set comprising shovel, tongs and poker, 

together with a pair of matching fire dogs £75-100 

227 A J Cartwright & Sons iron safe complete with key 16" x 15" x 22" £50-75 

228 A wrought iron 4 piece fireside companion set £20-30 

229 A War Office issue copper helmet shaped coal scuttle with iron handle £20-30 

230 A childs croquet set comprising 6 hoops, 4 balls and 4 mallets contained in a wooden box 

£30-50 

231 A brass helmet shaped coal scuttle £20-30 

232 A large pair of 19th Century wooden veneer saws £20-30 

233 A fire grate complete with ash tray £30-50 

234  A pair of gilt metal and alabaster 4 light candelabrum 15" £180-220 

235 A Fogan Kent putter marked St Andrews minimum 10 ozs 4drs £20-30 

236 A Victorian cast iron and enamelled cauldron with hinged lid 22" £40-60 

237 3 various Eastern spears £30-50 

238 An oval Eastern hardwood plaque inlaid ivory elephants 19" £15-20 

239 A pair of black leather riding boots approx. size 7 1/2 - 8, complete with wooden trees 

marked Peel & Co Wigmore Street £40-60 

240 A reproduction Oriental sword the blade signed complete with hardwood scabbard £20-30 

241 A bundle of various arrows etc £20-30 

242 A pair of Benares brass club shaped vases 30" £5-10 

243 A Victorian 2 handled pewter loving cup marked Bury St Edmonds School 1892 £20-30 

244 A brass Salters No.50 family scales £15-20 

245 A Victorian oval copper kettle £10-20 

246 A carved wooden figure of a standing man smoking a pipe 10" and a candle holder in the 

form of a crouching man 12" £5-10 

247 A 19th Century iron door lock with brass knob 6" (reputedly removed from Forli - Elgar's 

home, see lot 103) £10-20 

248 An 18th/19th Century Eastern cloisonne vase with jar and cover 3" (some chips) £20-30 

249 A small pair of Eastern slippers, a Russian circular lacquered bowl 9" and a circular 

carved coconut bowl 3" £10-20 

250 2 old letter presses £15-20 

251 A carved Eastern wooden pillow 13" £20-30 

252 A circular antique copper foot warmer 9" £5-10 

253 A Huntley & Palmer biscuit tin in the form of a sarcophagus shaped carved wooden box 

10" £25-35 

254 An Eastern carved hardwood portrait bust of a lady 9", a figure of a fish 9" and 1 other 

figure of a fish £20-30 

255 6 bottles of red wine - La Rose Saint-Andre 2008 £25-35 



 

   

257 A pair of turned "alabaster" urns £5-10 

258 An Oriental engraved brass circular bowl 10" £5-10 

259 A circular pink veined marble and gilt metal table lamp 19" £5-10 

260 An old circular iron candle lantern 12" £20-30 

261 A carved figure of a Beaver 9" and a pair of carved wooden book ends £15-25 

262 A Japanned metal and elm Beehive smoker £10-20 

263 A cast brass ink well in the form of a seated stout gentleman 6" £25-35 

264 A Subiaco marble ashtray from within The Lloyds Building, cased £10-20 

265 A 17th/18th Century bell metal mortar 4" together with 2 others and a pestle £20-30 

266 A carved alabaster figure of a walking lion 12" £5-10 

267 A pair of Eastern pierced brass stirrups £10-20 

268 A pair of 19th Century spelter figures in the form of boy and girl gardeners 9", raised on 

socle bases £25-35 

269 A circular planished pewter twin handled bowl, the base marked Unity Pewter 8" together 

with a rectangular hammered pewter cigar box with hinged lid 8" £5-10 

270 A large brass shell case marked 1916 £5-10 

271 2 circular blue cloisonne bowls 4", a cloisonne ashtray and a cloisonne dish £10-20 

272 A pair of copper twin handled urns 7" and a brass porthole mirror 12" £5-10 

273 A carved oak biscuit barrel with silver plated mounts £10-20 

274 A 19th Century gilt metal easel frame cast leaf decoration 9" £20-30 

275 An old bullseye hand lantern £20-30 

276 A Continental carved wooden jewellery box surmounted by a figure of a bird with section 

to the side, the base fitted a drawer 6" £40-60 

277 An Eastern carved bamboo and inlaid ivory vase 14" £30-50 

278 2 rectangular desk paperweights in the form of Eley shot gun cartridges 5" £20-30 

279 A cast brass double inkwell incorporating a pierced stationery rack 8" £30-50 

280 6 bottles of red wine - Beau Guillaume Bordeaux 2008 £25-35 

281 A 19th Century square brass chamber stick and snuffer, a coal shovel and a pair of coal 

tongs £10-20 

282 A circular oak fruit bowl with china insert and silver plated mounts 9" £10-20 

283 A 1960's Bylock Bakelite hair dryer £5-10 

284 An Art Nouveau rectangular brass twin bottle inkwell with hinged lid and 2 pen rests 5" 

together with a brass trinket box in the form of a coffer 4" £20-30 

285 2 bridges of ebony and ivory elephants 12" £5-10 

286 A hammered brass jardiniere 7" and a circular copper bowl decorated a bird 5" £15-25 

287 A rectangular black lacquered Russian trinket box with hinged lid decorated a ship in 

heavy sea 8" £15-25 

288 6 bottles of red wine - La Rose Sant-Andre 2008 £25-35 

289 A pair of Victorian brass candlesticks 8" £20-30 

290 An old copper and brass bugle £20-30 

291 A Newlin style embossed copper Girondelle decorated a serpent 15" £30-50 

ILLUSTRATED 

292 A pair of plaster book ends in the form of seated children (1f) 7" £10-20 

293 A bronze Oriental jardiniere with cloisonne decoration 7" £20-30 

294 A rectangular Russian lacquered trinket box with hinged lid painted a portrait of a girl 6" 

£20-30 

295 A circular planished pewter bowl, the base marked Dansk Kunst 7" and 2 similar salts 2" 

£3-5 



  

296 A Victorian engraved brass inkwell of globular form with hinged lid 3" and 1 other £20-30 

297 A bottle of 1970 Rioja Campo Viejo together with a bottle of 1985 Marques De Romeral 

£20-30 

298 A Victorian leather jewellery box with hinged lid (f) 9" £10-20 

299 A 1930's French hearing aid speaker, the reverse marked Propriete de L-etat £10-20 

300 A circular cloisonne enamelled charger decorated a dragon 14" (f) £20-30 

301 An Eastern whip £5-10 

302 A pair of black Bakelite dial telephones, 1 base marked 4590D TFG and 1 marked 332CB 

£20-30 

303 6 bottles of red wine - Les Ormeaux Bordeaux 2008 £25-35 

304 A Victorian black lacquered and floral patterned 3 section stationery rack 8" £20-30 

305 An old Miner's Davy lamp marked type 1O and 1 other miner's lamp and a small oil lamp 

£10-20 

306 A turned wooden model of a pint of Guinness together with a pair of Australian Acacia 

wood book ends £10-20 

307 6 bottles of red wine - Les Ormeaux Bordeaux 2008 £25-35 

308 A handsome 19th Century brass door knocker decorated sphinxes 8" £20-30 

309 2 Russian lacquered boxes with hinged lids decorated mythical scenes 7" x 4" and 6" x 4" 

£30-50 

311 A carved wooden figure of a standing man 10", a carved wooden bowl and various other 

wooden items etc £10-20 

312 A Louis Vuitton style bag, a leather jewellery box and a Miss Dior jewellery box £10-20 

313 2 carved ostrich eggs £20-30 

314 6 bottles of red wine - La Rose Saint-Andre Bordeaux 2008 £25-35 

315 A verdigris bronze figure of mounted Grecian Warrior 9" together with carved stone figure 

of a lady and gentleman 15" £20-30 

316 An old Oxo tin, a coal box with Wristlet Crochet ball holder, a rectangular tray decorated a 

brewery dray £5-10 

317 A rectangular 19th Century mahogany box with hinged lid containing a cigar box with 

collection of flies and other fishing tackle etc 15" £10-20 

318 2 telescopic metal Gaffs £30-40 

319 A Taxie pierced metal centre pin fishing reel 5" £5-10 

320 An aluminium TEC centre pin fishing reel 4" £5-10 

321 A pierced metal centre pin fishing reel marked Pflueger Sal-Trout no. 558 5 1/2" £5-10 

322 A 19th Century brass centre pin fishing reel 2" £15-25 

323 A Sealake 930 fishing reel, a centre pin fishing reel 3" and a Morritt's Intrepid fishing reel 

(3) £5-10 

324 An Alvey brown Bakelite silicone fishing reel marked Snapper Reel 6 1/2" £20-30 

325 A Johnson Century model 100B fishing reel together with a Diawa 9600A fishing reel 

£5-10 

326 A metal fly box with hinged lid marked C Farlow & Co 191 The Strand London £20-30 

327 5 various rectangular enamelled bus numbers 2" x 4", a small collection of badges and 

buttons £20-40 

328 A collection of old golf balls etc including 4 balls marked Jefferies Mallings £20-30 

329 A section of stone removed from Pompeii 6" x 5", a section of marble removed from 

Parthenon 3" x 3", together with 2 shards of pottery removed from Konosso £5-10 

330 A 19th Century circular carved ivory Director's ticket for the Stockton & Darlington 

railway marked Director's ticket No.7 £50-75 



 

   

331 A Junior Shell oil can £10-20 

332 A Kris with 12" blade, carved hilt £75-100 ILLUSTRATED 

333 An 18th/19th Century Percussion pistol with 8" octagonal steel barrel with lock marked 

Mist?, the stock heavily f and with old repair £40-60 ILLUSTRATED 

334 A pair of brass letter scales complete with weights contained in a mahogany case £30-40 

335 A metal stereoscopic viewer together with various slides £10-20 

336 A 19th Century copper shot flask decorated game and marked James Dixon & Sons 

£30-50 ILLUSTRATED 

337 An Eastern Kris with 12 1/2" etched blade contained in a hardwood scabbard £20-30 

338 A reproduction 18th Century style flint lock table lighter £30-50 

339 An Eastern Kris with 10" blade contained in a hardwood scabbard £20-30 

340 A turned wood Police truncheon marked MP £20-30 

341 3 various miniature Kris, 2 at 7" 1 at 4" (3), all in hardwood scabbards £30-50 

342 A collection of various Corgi diecast models boxed £10-20 

343 A Space Model air craft BAC 111 Airliner 16" together with a plastic model of a Spitfire 

17" (2) £5-10 

344 A Hornby train set - Industrial Freight £20-30 

345 An American Hubley Kiddie Toy metal model of a Lancaster PA aeroplane £10-20 

346 A pressed metal model car 16" £5-10 

347 A Waddingtons Astronomy game £5-10 

348 An Airfix GMR model steam locomotive and tender 54122-6 boxed £10-20 

349 2 Solido model buses no. 4402 and 4404, boxed £10-20 

350 A Subbuteo Grand Stand edition football game £10-20 

351 A wooden model of a bomber, do. Spitfire £5-10 

352 A Hornby Dublo signal box together with a platform and station, level crossing gates and 

passenger foot bridge £20-30 

353 A Hornby Dublo R726 Inter City carriage and 1 other R724, boxed, 4 other carriages and a 

small collection of rolling stock £20-30 

354 A Hornby Freight train set boxed, together with 2 transformers £15-25 

355 A large collection of various Diecast models including 82 Buses, 26 Military Regiment 

vehicles, 20 magazine themed vehicles and 73 Chevrolet trucks £40-60 

356 A Meccano railroad model locomotive marked J3A Hudson £15-25 

357 A Dinky model MGB M3, a Dinky model Spitfire, do. Triumph TR2 105 and 9 other 

Dinky model cars £30-50 

358 2 Budgie Toy Scammel Semi-trailer models for British Railways the base marked 

Scammel "Scarab" Made in England £20-30 

359 A Dinky A model Barrage Balloon outfit comprising Barrage Balloon, oxygen tank and 

trailer, together with a WWI model machine gun motorbike and side far £20-30 

360 A Shuco model Commando Anno 2000 (wheel f) and 1 other in form of a police car 

marked Mirako Car 1001/1 £20-30 

361 A Dinky model Aston Martin 110, do model post van 34B, do. model Shell Van 407 and 7 

other various Dinky toys £30-50 

362 2 model cement mixers, 2 model water carriers, 2 lawn mowers, a garden roller and a deck 

chair £20-30 

363 A Hornby Dublo model train and 5 Dublo items of rolling stock £20-30 

364 2 TMOP Toy model cars, a Castle Art Product model car and 2 others £20-30 

365 A cast model of a locomotive, 2 cast models of racing cars and a GWR lorry £25-35 

 



  

366 A Triang Minic clockwork model of a London double decker bus together with a do. of a 

single decker bus £30-50 

367 A novelty aircraft made from an NGK spark plug, a model bi-plane and 2 other model 

aircraft £15-25 

368 A Dinky AA Box motorcycle patrol and guide no.A44, boxed £40-60 

369 A Dinky 1977 Silver Jubilee double decker bus, a Matchbox 1981 Royal Wedding double 

decker bus and 1 other £15-20 

370 A clockwork pressed metal model of a Trolley Bus marked General Transport, complete 

with key £30-50 ILLUSTRATED 

371 A clockwork tin plate model of a Trolley Bus marked Transport Bus, complete with key 

£30-50 ILLUSTRATED 

372 A Matchbox model vintage car Y10 and 4 various Matchbox model aircraft £5-10 

373 A Corgi Smiths Carrier Bantam mobile shop no. 407, boxed, a Dinky Porsche 365A coupe 

no 182 boxed, a Corgi James Bond DB5 Aston Martin (1 figure) and a Dinky armoured 

Personnel Carrier £20-30 

374 A Corgi Bat Mobile no. 267 boxed £20-30 

375 A Corgi The Man From Uncle car no.497 boxed, contained in a facsimile box £20-30 

376 A Continental pressed metal model of a Mercedes taxi boxed £10-20 

377 A Dinky 25lbs field gun set no. 697 boxed £20-30 

378 A Morestone Thruxton Royal Series model of a Scammel boxed and a Morestone model 

of a Mini Autocar no. 316 boxed £20-30 

379 2 Dinky Bedford dust carts no.52, a Bedford van no.181 advertising Ovaltine Biscuits, a 

Post Office Van, a Dinky Commer no.130, a Dinky Renault Dolphin and 4 other Dinky 

toys £30-50 

380 A pressed metal model of a racing car, a clock work model of a bus, do. tank and 5 other 

model cars etc £20-30 

381 A TP Series model of a Sports Coupe, boxed £20-30 

382 A metal figure of a Buffalo, do. lion and a collection of other metal Zoo figures £20-30 

383 A Hornby Dublo GWR tank engine and an LMS ditto (2) £20-30 

384 A Hornby Dublo locomotive and tender - Duchess of Montrose £15-25 

385 A Dinky Golden Jubilee model of a double headed train, a model of a London Transport 

bus and a model of a Greenline bus £20-30 

386 A collection of various felt covered Zoo figures £30-50 

387 A Britain's Anti-aircraft Predictor model complete with figure, boxed £20-30 

388 A Britain's model 2 Pound Anti-aircraft gun, boxed £20-30 

389 A Britain's model Royal Artillery field gun no. 1201, boxed £20-30 

390 A Britain's Anti-Aircraft unit search light model no.1718 boxed £20-30 

391 A set of circular playing cards advertising Sadia automatic electrical water heaters, cased 

£10-20 

392 3 sets of coloured magic lantern slides - Gullivers Travels, The Tiger in Tub and Brave 

Deeds £20-30 

393 An Elizabeth II Coronation souvenir money box together with 2 metal models of the 

Coronation chair, boxed £20-30 

394 A Mini Auto car model petrol tanker no.341 and a Japanese plastic model of a Jaguar car, 

boxed £10-20 

395 A metal model of a field gun complete £20-30 

396 5 models of the State Coach and various sets of horses etc £20-30 

 



 

   

397 8 various Lesney model cars no.59 Ford Thames Van for Singer, no.42 Evening News 

Van, no.60 Pick-Up for Builders Supply Company, no.37 Coca Cola Van, no.56 Trolley 

Bus, no.21 Bestwood Coach for London to Glasgow, no.74 Mobile Caravan Refreshments 

and no.48 Sports Mk II Speed Boat £50-75 

398 6 various Lesney model cars no. 42 Evening News Van, no.21 Milk Float, no.46 Pickfords 

Removal Van, no.27 1 Ton Van for Brooke Bond Tea, no.69 Commer Van and a 

Matchbox removal van £30-50 

399 A pressed metal model of an Army lorry together with a Shuco pressed metal model 

garage £20-30 

400 10 various Minic model cars and a small pressed metal model of a van £30-50 

401 A Shuco model, the base marked Commando Anno 2000 together with 2 others £30-50 

402 2 Nora Welling felt type figures of sailors caps entitled SS Captain Hobbson and SS 

Southern Cross £30-50 

403 A collection of various model cars contained in a grey plastic box £15-25 

404 8 various Lesney models no.56 Trolley Bus, no.10, no.5 Double Decker bus, no.70 

Thames Estate Car, no.49 Personnel Carrier, no.68 Austin Mk II Radio Truck, no.74 

mobile canteen and a Lesney single decker bus £30-50 

405 A metal figure of HM The Queen riding Burmese, boxed £20-30 

406 A quantity of various miniature metal trunks etc £10-20 

407 A 40th Anniversary Matchbox series collection nos. 1,4,6 and 9 boxed together with 10 

others nos 4,5,7,12,14,17 x 2, 20 and 46 and 4 empty Matchbox boxes etc £20-30 

408 8 various Minic clockwork model cars £30-50 ILLUSTRATED 

409 A Russian? model of a Mig-15 boxed £20-30 

410 6 various model motorcycles and 3 model motorcycles and riders £15-20 

411 A Pickford's pressed metal clockwork removals van and a collection of various model cars 

contained in a blue plastic box £20-30 

412 4 model Romany caravans, 5 model milk carts by Lesney, various miniature tractors, side 

cars etc £15-25 

413 A Marx & Co clockwork pressed metal model WWI tank £20-30 

414 A collection of miniature toy cars including tractors etc £30-50 

415 A Corgi Bedford AA van, do. Vauxhall Velox no.203, a Corgi Ford Consort, do. Austin 

Cambridge and other toy cars £30-50 

416 A Camper van no.63 boxed, 2 models of Yesteryear Y10, 4 various Might Midget cars, 

boxed, 6 Minix model cars boxed etc £30-50 

417 A Lesney model van marked Dunlop, do. Volkswagen no.34 marked Matchbox 

International Express, do. Generator no.28, do. Petrol tanker, do. cement mixer and a tow 

truck £20-30 

418 2 Spoton Triang model milk floats do. 3 litre Rover boxed, do. Jaguar XKS boxed, do. 

Austin A40 boxed and 7 others £20-30 

419 A collection of Lesney model cars £30-50 

420 A small collection of various marbles £15-25 

421 A dolls house cast metal refrigerator, a cast metal stove, a metal vacuum cleaner, a pressed 

metal dolls house cabinet, washing machine, radio, television, pair of folding steps, a 

deckchair, dressing table stool, book trough, occasional table, mantel clock, longcase 

clock, bathroom suite, ironing board, towel rail, rubbish bin, coal scuttle, metal fire insert, 

electric fire, telephone, clock, figure of a dog etc £15-25 

422 A collection of various dolls house furniture including a piano, bedroom suite, painted 

dresser, table and chairs, various rugs £5-10 



  

423 A Dinky model Ambulance, do. petrol tanker no.142, do. observation coach no. 20, do van 

25", 8 various racing cars and 11 other model cars £30-50 

424 A Lesney model Steam traction engine, do. tram and various models of steam lorries, 

buses etc £30-50 

425 A Dinky model Triumph TR2, do. Triumph Herald, do. Morris Mini Traveller no. 197 and 

26 other Dinky Toys £50-75 

426 28 Matchbox models of Yesteryear £25-35 

427 A pressed metal model of a car, 2 Kembo pressed metal model Police cars and various 

other cars £30-50 

428 A Dinky Princess 2002 HL saloon car no.123 and various models of London buses and 

other cars etc £20-30 

429 4 various Dinky racing cars, a Dinky fire engine 25K and 23 other Dinky Toy cars £30-50 

430 A Matchbox model trolley bus, do. Corgi, 1 other trolley bus, a Matchbox model tram, 7 

model buses, 2 model coaches and 11 other vehicles £30-50 

431 2 Dinky Toys Road Master Coaches no. 282, do. Luxury coach no.281, do. double decker 

bus and 22 other various toy models £30-50 

432 A collection of various miniature model cars etc £15-25 

433 A Dinky model MG Midget no. 108, do. Spitfire motorcar, do. Humber Hawk no. 165, do. 

Ford Zeffer no. 162 and 19 other various toy cars £30-50 

434 2 Dinky model racing cars no. 23D, do. Speed of The Wind no.23E, do. Talbo Lago no. 

230 and 21 other model racing cars £30-50 

435 2 plastic toy cars and a collection of other toy cars etc £20-30 

436 A collection of balsa wood model cars etc £10-20 

437 A Budgie model of a Wolsey Police car, 1 other, a Crescent toy model racing car and other 

various cars etc £20-30 

438 A Dinky model Aston Martin no. 110, do. DB3S, do. Connaught no.236, Sunbeam Alpine 

no.107 x 2 and an MG Midget no.108, together with 6 Dinky buses and 14 other toy cars 

£30-50 

439 A collection of various miniature cars £30-50 

440 A collection of toy cars £10-20 

441 2 metal models of The Hood and The Bismarck together with 5 Tonka model aircraft 

£5-10 

442 A Mettoy clockwork model car, a Budgie model Comber, a Crescent toy Scammel tanker 

and a Budgie Toy model Jumbo AA mobile traffic control unit etc £20-30 

443 A collection of various model cars £30-50 

444 An album containing 30 sets of Liebig Collectors Cards set numbers - 976, 977, 978, 979, 

981, 982, 984, 985, 986, 988, 989, 991, 992, 993, 994, 995, 996, 997, 998, 1000, 1002, 

1005, 1006 x2, 1007, 1008, 1009, 1010, 1011 and 1012 (1909-1911) £40-60 

445 An album containing 30 sets of Liebig Collectors Cards set numbers - 1013, 1014, 1016, 

1017, 1018, 1019, 1020, 1021, 1022, 1023, 1026, 1027, 1028, 1031, 1032, 1033, 1034, 

1035, 1036, 1037, 1038, 1039, 1040, 1041, 1042, 1043, 1044, 1045, 1046 and 1047 

(1911-1912) £20-30 

446 An album containing 30 sets of Liebig Collectors Cards set numbers - 1048, 1049, 1051, 

1052, 1054, 1055, 1056, 1057, 1058, 1059, 1061, 1062, 1063, 1064, 1065, 1066, 1067, 

1068, 1069, 1070, 1071, 1072, 1074, 1075, 1076, 1078, 1078, 1079, 1080, 1081 and 1083 

(1912-1913) £20-30 

 

 



 

   

447 An album containing 30 sets of Liebig Collectors Cards set numbers - 1171, 1172, 1173, 

1175, 1176, 1178, 1180, 1181, 1182, 1183, 1184, 1186, 1187, 1188, 1192, 1193, 1194, 

1196, 1197, 1200, 1201, 1202, 1204, 1205, 1206, 1207, 1209, 1210, 1211 and 1212 

(1925-1928) £20-30 

448 An album containing 30 sets of Liebig Collectors Cards set numbers -1213, 1214, 1215, 

1216, 1217, 1218, 1219, 1220, 1221, 1222, 1223, 1224, 1225, 1226, 1228, 1229, 1230, 

1231, 1233, 1234, 1235, 1236, 1237, 1238, 1239, 1240, 1241, 1242, 1243 and 1244 

(1928-1931) £20-30 

449 An album containing 30 sets of Liebig Collectors Cards set numbers 1245 continuously to 

1274 (1931-1933) £20-30 

450 An album containing 30 sets of Liebig Collectors Cards set numbers - 1275, 1276, 1277, 

1278, 1279, 1280, 1281, 1282, 1284, 1285, 1286, 1287, 1289 (set of 12), 1290, 1291, 

1292, 1293, 1294, 1295, 1296, 1297, 1298, 1299, 1302, 1306, 1307, 1308, 1309 and 1310 

(1933-1935) £20-30 

451 An album containing 30 sets of Liebig Collectors Cards set numbers - 1311, 1312, 1313, 

1314, 1315, 1316, 1317, 1318, 1319, 1320, 1321, 1322, 1323, 1324, 1326, 1327, 1328, 

1329, 1331, 1332, 1333, 1334, 1335, 1336, 1337, 1338, 1339, 1340, 1343 and 1344 

(1935-1936) £20-30 

452 An album containing 27 sets of Liebig Collectors Cards set numbers - 1345, 1347, 1348, 

1352, 1353, 1354, 1356 set of 12, 1359, 1360, 1362, 1364, 1365, 1369, 1370, 1371, 1373, 

1375, 1376, 1377 set of 12, 1378, 1379, 1380, 1381, 1382, 1386, 1389 and 1390 

(1936-1939) £20-30 

453 An album containing 29 sets of Liebig Collectors Cards set numbers - 1391, 1392, 1394, 

1395, 1397, 1399, 1400 (set of 12), 1042, 1404, 1405 x 2 sets of 1-6 (different pictures), 

1406, 1407, 1408, 1410, 1411, 1412, 1413, 1414, 1415, 1416, 1417, 1418, 1419, 1421, 

1424, 1425, 1426 and 1427 (1939-1941) £20-30 

454 An album containing 30 sets of Liebig Collectors Cards set numbers - 1428, 1429, 1430, 

1431, 1432, 1433, 1434, 1435, 1436, 1437, 1438, 1439, 1440, 1441, 1442, 1443, 1444, 

1445, 1446, 1447, 1448, 1449, 1450, 1451, 1452, 1453, 1454, 1455, 1457 and 1461 

(1941-1947) £20-30 

455 An album containing 29 sets of Liebig Collectors Cards set numbers - 1467, 1469, 1476, 

1480, 1484, 1485, 1573, 1580, 1583, 1584, 1585, 1587, 1589, 1591, 1592, 1593, 1596, 

1597, 1599, 1600, 1602, 1621, 1622, 1623, 1626, 1629, 1630, 1632 and 1634 (1948-1955) 

£20-30 

456 An album containing 24 sets of Liebig Collectors Cards set numbers - 1637, 1638, 1639, 

1641, 1642, 1644, 1645, 1646, 1647, 1648, 1651, 1653, 1654, 1655, 1656, 1657, 1658, 

1661, 1665, 1667, 1668, 1669, 1680 and 1681 (1956-1957) £20-30 

457 An album containing 79 sets of Liebig Collectors Cards set numbers - 875, 881, 897, 916, 

889, 944, 882, 594, 942, 888, 9?7, 876, 893, 970, 959, 921, 920, 927, 969, 977, 924, 971, 

939, 950, 960, 945, 926, 936, 979, 990, 930, 935, 993, 1004, 982, 933, 1009, 952, 1030, 

990, 953, 932, 1023, 1029, 983, 996, 972, 998, 1017, 987, 1025, 1001, 964, 1003, 955, 

991, 954, 958, 1010, 1019, 978, 999, 1007, 1073, 1040, 1059, 1054, 1047, 1062, 1041, 

1044, 1022, 1039, 989, 1037, 1061, 1049, 1002 and 1053 £30-50 

458 2 Ogden's Cigarette cards - Jockeys and 2 other Jockey cigarette cards together with a 

Kinnear Ltd card - Gentleman in Khaki, Player's Cigarette cards set 1-50 - Film Stars 

together with do. second and third series sets 1-50 £20-30 

 

 



  

459 Ardath State Express Cigarette Cards set 1-50 - Speed Land Sea & Air, Wills's set 1-50 

Speed, Peter Jackson 170 out of 250 - Speed Through The Ages and Ardath 65 cards of A 

Continuous Series of General Interest £20-30 

460 Churchman's Cigarette cards set 1-48 - Holidays in Britain, ditto set 1-48 - Holidays in 

Britain (views and maps), ditto two sets 1-48 - Wings Over The Empire, ditto set 1-48 - 

Modern Wonders and ditto set 1-12 - Legends of Britain (all large), Churchman's Cigarette 

cards set 1-48 - Air-Raid Precautions and ditto set 1-48 - Modern Wonders (all large),10 

Hwaching Tobacco Co Cigarette cards - Chinese Beauties, Godfrey Phillips, Anon Second 

Series set 1-36 - Modern Beauties and Godfrey Phillips set 1-36 - Beauties of To-Day 

(large), Wills's Cigarette cards (large) 2 sets of 1-50 - Famous British Authors, Wills's 

Cigarette cards set 1-25 - Auction Bridge, do. 41 out of a set of 48 - Round Europe and do. 

set 1-40 - Old Inns (all large) £30-50 

461 Carreras Cigarette cards two sets 1-24 - Famous Naval Men, Churchman's set 1-48 - The 

R.A.F. At Work and ditto set 1-48 - The Navy at Work (large cards) £15-25 

462 Churchman's Cigarette cards two sets 1-25 Nature's Architects, Player's set 1-25 - Hidden 

Beauties, Lambert & Butler set 1-25 - Wonders of Nature, Cavanders Ltd set 1-36 - 

Animal Studies, B Morris & Sons ltd set 1-25 - Whipsnade Zoo and ditto set 1-35 - At The 

London Zoo Aquarium, Godfrey Phillips Ltd Cigarette cards set 1-48 set 1-48, Wills set 

1-48 - Animals, Sweetule Products Ltd set 1-25 - Animals of The Countryside, Anon set 

1-50 - Birds, Beasts and Fishes, United Tobacco set 1-100 - Our South African National 

Parks and Dry Food Ltd set 1-50 - Animals of the World, Player's Cigarette Cards set 1-50 

- Wonders of the Deep, Wills's set 1-50 - The Seashore and Godfrey Phillips 7 out of a set 

of 25 - Fish, Wills's Cigarette cards set 1-50 - Garden Life, ditto second series set 1-50 Old 

English Garden Flowers, ditto set 1-50 - Gardening Hints and ditto set 1-50 Garden Hints 

£30-50 

463 Player's Cigarette cards set 1-12 - Natural History, ditto set 1-25 - Zoo Babies, United 

Tobacco set 1-100 - Our South African National Parks and Godfrey Phillips four sets of 

1-30 (plus extras) - Animal Studies (all large cards), Nicolas Sarony & Co Cigarette cards 

set 1-25 - A Day on The Airway, Strathmore Tobacco Co Ltd set 1-25 - British Aircraft 

and Lambert & Butler's set 1-25 - Famous British Airmen & Airwomen, United Tobacco 

Co. Cigarette cards two sets of 1-100 - Medals and Decorations of The British 

Commonwealth of nations - £30-50 

464 Wills's Cigarette cards set 1-50 - Arms of the British Empire, ditto set 1-50 - Arms of 

Foreign Cities and Player's - Countries Arms & Flags, Wills's Cigarette cards set 1-50 - 

Borough and City Arms and ditto mixed sets of series two - four, Hill's? Cigarette cards 13 

out of a set of 48 - Decorations and Medals, Player's 1st Series set 1-50 - Decorations & 

Medals and ditto set 1-90 - War Decorations & Medals, Wills's Cigarette cards set 1-50 - 

Railway Locomotives, Godfrey Phillips set 1-25 - Railway Engines and ditto set 1-25 - 

Model Railways £40-60 

465 Louis Gerard Ltd cards sets A and B 1-50 - Modern Armaments, Teofani & Co Ltd set 

1-24 - The Army and United Tobacco? set 1-50 - Pictures of South Africa's War Effort, 

Player's Cigarette cards set 1-25 - British Butterflies and Player's 2nd series set of 1-25 - 

The Snow Leopard,Godfrey Phillips Ltd Cigarette cards set 1-36 - Soldiers of the King, 

Churchman's Cigarette cards set 1-25 - Life In a Liner, Churchman's set 1-50 - The Queen 

Mary, Godfrey Phillips Ltd two sets 1-36 - Ships That Have Made History £40-60 

 

 

 



 

   

466 Carreras Limited, Black Cat Cigarette cards set 1-120 Raemaekers War Cartoons, 

Churchman's Cigarette cards set 1-25 - Warriors of all Nations, Player's set 1-50 - Military 

Uniforms of the British Empire Overseas, Player's set 1-50 - Uniforms of the Territorial 

Army, Ogden's set 1-50 - Air Raid Precautions and Wills's 49 out of a set of 50 - Air Raid 

Precautions, Player's Cigarette cards 49 out of a set of 50 - Regimental Uniforms (brown 

backs), Player's second series set 51-100 - Regimental Uniforms and Players set 1-50 - 

Regimental Uniforms (blue backs) £35-55 

467 Carreras Ltd Cigarette cards set 1-50 - Flowers, United Tobacco Company set of 1-25 - 

Flowers of South Africa, Carreras Ltd 24 out of a set of 25 - Wild Flower Art Series, 

Godfrey Phillips Ltd set of 1-50 - Annuals and Brook Bond & Co Ltd set 1-50 - Wild 

Flowers, Wills's Cigarette cards set 1-50 - Roses, Edwards Ringer & Bigg set 1-25 - 

British Trees & Their Uses, Godfrey Phillips Ltd set 1-30 - Flower Studies and Carreras 

set 1-24 - Orchids (large size) £30-50 

468 Wills's Cigarette cards set 1-50 - Old English Garden Flowers, Wills's second series set 

1-50 - Old English Garden Flowers, Wills's set 1-50 Garden Flowers, Gallaher Ltd set 

1-48 - Wild Flowers and Gallaher Ltd set 1-48 - Garden Flowers, Wills's Cigarette cards 

set 1-50 - Garden Flowers New Varieties, Wills's 2nd series set 1-40 - Garden Flowers, 

Wills's set 1-30 - Flowering Shrubs, CWS Cigarette cards set 1-48 - Wayside Flowers, 

Carreras set 1-24 - Orchids, Abdulla & Co Ltd set 1-25 - Old Favourites, unmarked cards a 

set? of 20 - Flowers and Player's 27 out of 50 - Useful Plants & Fruits £30-50 

469 Wills's Cigarette cards set 1-40 - Garden Flowers New Varieties, Wills's 2nd series set 

1-40 - Garden Flowers New Varieties, Wills's set 1-30 - Flowering Shrubs and Wills's set 

1-40 - Roses, United Tobacco Co. Cigarette cards two sets of 1-100 - Our South African 

Flora and a United Tobacco Co. set of 1-52 - South African Flora, Wills's Cigarette cards 

set 1-50 - Roses, Wills's set 1-50 - Roses and Wills's 2nd series 35 out of 50 - Roses, 

Wills's Cigarette cards set 1-50 - Flowering Trees & Shrubs, Wills's set 1-40 - Trees, 

Players two sets of 1-25 - Struggle For Existence and Players and Players set 1-25 - Useful 

Plants & Fruits £30-50 

470 Ty-Phoo Tea cards set 1-25 - Historical Buildings, ditto set 1-25 Important Industries of 

The British Empire, ditto set 1-25 Horses, ditto set 22 out of a set of 25 - "The Swiss 

Family Robinson", ditto 23 out of a set of 25 - Wonder Cities of The World, ditto set 1-25 

- British Birds and Their Eggs and ditto - Wild Flowers in Their Families, Mills Cigarette 

cards 24 out of a set of 25 - Animals of The Countryside, Swettenham's tea cards set 1-25 - 

Animals of the Countryside, Adkin's cigarette cards set 1-50 - Wild Animals of the World, 

Gallaher Ltd set 1-48 - Wild Animals and Hignett Bros set 1-50 - Zoo Studies, Gallaher's 

Cigarette cards 75 out of a set 100 - Animals & Birds of Commercial Value and Player's 

set 1-25 - British Livestock £30-50 

471 Carreras Ltd Cigarette cards set 1-50 - The Kings & Queens of England, Players set 1-50 - 

The Kings & Queens of England, Ardath set 1-50 - Silver Jubilee and Godfrey Phillips Ltd 

set 1-25 - Famous Crown 95 Wills's Cigarette cards set 1-50 - Our King and Queen, ditto 

set 1-50 - The Reign of H.M. King George V and ditto set 1-50 - The Coronation Series, 

Godfrey Phillips Ltd Cigarette cards 12 out of a set of 37 - Kings & Queens of England, 

Wills's 15 out of a set of 50 - Kings and Queens, Wills's set 1-50 and set 51-100 - Portraits 

of European Royalty, Beaulah's cards 22 out of a set of 25 - Coronation Series, 

International Tobacco 40 out of a set of 100 - Gentleman! The King!, Players set 1-25 - 

British Regalia, Players set 1-25 - Famous Beauties £40-60 

 

 



  

472 Godfrey Phillips Ltd Cigarette cards set 1-30 - Our Puppies, Gallaher's set 1-24 - Dogs, 

Godfrey Phillips set 1-36 - Our Dogs, J Millhoff & Co Ltd set 1-27 - Real Photographs, 

Senior Service set 1-48 - Dogs, Ardath Cork and State Express 333 set 1-25 (large cards) - 

Champion Dogs, Godfrey Phillips set 1-30 - Our Puppies and Players set 1-25 (large 

cards) - Dogs, Brooke Bond & Co Ltd tea cards set 1-20 - British Birds and Ogdens 38 out 

of a set of 50 - British Birds, The Royal Society for the Prevention of Accidents cards set 

1-24 - Veteran Cars, ditto second series set 1-24 - Veteran Cars and ditto set 1-24 - 

Modern British Cars £40-60 

473 Peter Jackson cards (large size) 170 out of a set of 250 - Speed-Through the Ages, 

Godfrey Phillips postcards 22 out of a set of 30 - Dogs, Player's Cigarette cards set 1-50 - 

Dogs (from paintings by Arthur Wardle), ditto set 1-50 - Dogs, ditto set 1-50 - Dogs 

(heads from paintings by Arthur Wardle) and Senior Service 47 out of a set of 48 - Dogs 

£25-35 

474 Wills's Cigarette cards set 1-50 - Life in the Tree Tops, Anon 37 out of a set of 50 - Life in 

The Tree Tops and Church & Dwight Co. NY set 1-15 - useful Birds of America, Carreras 

Ltd Cigarette cards set 1-50 - Birds of the Countryside, C.W.S Tobacco set 1-48 - British 

and Foreign Birds, Gallaher Ltd set 1-48 - British Birds and Godfrey Phillips Ltd set 1-50 

- British Birds and Their Eggs, Carreras Ltd, Black Cat Cigarette cards set 1-50 - British 

Birds, Gallaher Ltd 72 cards out of a set of 100 - Birds Nests & Eggs, Abdulla & Co Ltd 

set 1-25 - Feathered Friends, Ogdens set 1-50 - British Birds (push out cards), Ogdens 48 

out of a set of 50 - Foreign Birds and Wills's set 1-50 - British Birds £30-50 

475 Player's an album of Cigarette cards - Uniforms Of The Territorial Army and do. - 

Military Uniforms Of The British Empire Overseas (both complete) £15-20 

476 United Tobacco Co. Cigarette cards in albums - Famous Works of Art, Our South Africa 

Past and Present and South African Defence £15-20 

477 3 book albums of Cigarette cards - The World of Tomorrow, The Pageant of Kingship and 

This Age of Power and Wonder £15-20 

478 A mixed collection of Brooke Bond Tea cards, assorted Trade cards and Cigarette cards 

etc £30-50 

479 Anon Cigarette cards? 46 cards - Zeppelin - Weltfahrten, Ardath Tobacco Co Ltd set 1-48 

- Empire Flying-Boat and Churchman's set 1-50 - Kings of Speed, Player's Cigarette cards 

set 1-50 - Aeroplanes (civi), ditto set 1-50 - International Air Liners and ditto set 1-50 - 

Aircraft of The Royal Air Force, Wills's Cigarette cards set 1-50 - Borough and city Arms, 

ditto second edition set 1-50 - Borough and City Arms and ditto set 1-50 - Arms of 

Companies, Dexter's Cigarette cards set 1-30 Borough and City Arms, United Tobacco 

Co. 23 out of a set of 24 - Arms and Crests of Universities and Schools of South Africa, 

ditto 50 out of a set of 52 - South African Coats of Arms and Wills's 21 out of a set of 42 - 

Arms of Oxford & Cambridge Colleges £30-50 

480 Player's Cigarette cards 32 out of a set of 50 - Fishes of The World, ditto set 1-50 - 

Fresh-Water Fishes and ditto set 1-50 Sea Fishes, Gallaher Ltd Cigarette cards 55 out of a 

set of 100 - The Zoo Aquarium, Mitcham Foods 1st Series 1-25 and 2nd Series 26-50 - 

Aquarium Fish, Ogden's 48 out of a set of 50 - African Fish, Churchman's set 1-30 - 

Fishes of The World and Carreras Black Cat set 1-50 - Sport Fish, Wills's Cigarettes cards 

set 1-50 - Cricketers 1928 and ditto 2nd Series set 1-50 - Cricketers, Player's Cigarette 

cards set 1-50 - Cricketers 1930, Major Drapkin & Co set 38 out of a set of 40 - Australian 

and English Test Cricketers and Churchman's set 1-25 - Famous Cricketers £40-60 

481 Player's Cigarette cards set 1-50 - Fire-Fighting Appliances, Benson & Hedges (Canada) 

Limited set 1-48 - Ancient & Modern Fire Fighting Appliances £30-50 



 

   

482 Harris's Cigarette cards 2 - Star Girls (poor condition) together with Godfrey Phillips 3 - 

Beauties £40-60 

483 46 sets of Liebig Collectors Cards set numbers - 1021 3 sets, 1012, 1048 2 sets, 1057 2 

sets, 1025, 1026 2 sets, 1027 1028, 1029, 1018, 1032 2 sets, 1038, 1049, 1050, 1051, 

1055, 1056 2 sets, 1066, 1070, 1042, 1045 2 sets, 1000, 1005, 1008 2 sets, 1013 2 sets, 

1035, 1076, 1006, 1131, 1170, 1202, 1379, 1335, 1376, 1373, 1322 £20-30 

484 Ogden's Cigarette cards 4 out of a set of 20 - Cricketer Series - Abel Surrey, C.B.Fry, 

Richardson Surrey and Lord Hawke, Hill's 4 out of a set of a set of 28 - Famous Cricketers 

and Taddy & Co's 1 out of a set of 238 - County Cricketers £50-75 

485 Ardath Cork Cigarette cards set 1-50 - Cricket, Tennis & Golf Celebrities, State Express 

333 set 1-50 - Sports Champions, Gallaher Park Drive 2nd Series set 1-48 - Champions, 

Radio Fun set 1-20 - British Sports Stars and Sweetule sweet cigarette cards set 1-25 - 

Famous Sports Records, Player's Cigarette Cards set 1-50 - Cricketers 1938, ditto set 1-50 

- Cricketers 1934 and ditto set 1-50 - Cricketers Caricatures by "RIP", Lambert & Butler 

Cigarette Cards set 1-50 - Keep Fit, Wills's set 1-50 - Physical Culture, Ardath 26 out of a 

set of 50 - National Fitness, Hignett Bros set 1-50 - How To Swim and United Tobacco 

Cos. set 1-50 - Exercises for men and Women (large cards) £50-75 

486 Godfrey Phillips Ltd Cigarette cards set 1-50 - Soccer Stars and Wills's set 1-50 - 

Association Footballers, Churchman's Cigarette cards set 1-50 - Association Footballers, 

ditto 2nd Series set 1-50, Player's set 1-50 - Hints on Association Football, Player's 

Cigarette cards set 1-50 - Footballers 1928-9, ditto 2nd series 51-75, Player's 40 out of a 

set of 50 - Association Cup Winners, ditto set 1-50 Football Caricatures by "MAC", ditto 

set 1-50 - Footballers Caricatures by "RIP" £40-60 

487 Gallaher Ltd Cigarette cards set 1-48 - Trains of the World, Dairy Ice Cream set 1-24 - 

Modern British Locomotives, Glengettie Tea set 1-25 - British Locomotives, Sonny Boy 

sweet cigarettes set 1-50 - Railway Engines and Wills's set 1-50 - Railway Engines, 

Churchman's Cigarette cards 2nd series 1-25 - Railway Working and other cards from 2nd 

series and series of 1-25, Hill's Sunripe Cigarette cards set 1-50 - The Railway Centenary, 

Paramount Sweets set 1-50 - Railways of the World, Barbers Teas set 1-24 - Railway 

Equipment, Morning Foods Mornflake cereal cards set 1-25 - World Locomotives, 

Barbers Tea set 1-25 - Locomotives and Miranda Products set 1-50 - 150 Years of 

Locomotives £30-50 

488 2 blue card albums of cigarette cards £10-20 

489 collection of various Senior Service cigarette cards and an album of Kensitas silk cigarette 

cards £20-30 

490 An album of various humerous coloured postcards £50-75 

491 2 black and white photographs of Bishopric Horsham and a collection of black and white 

postcards of Horsham £30-50 

492 A black double sided album of various postcards £50-75 

493 A green album of postcards - mostly shipping and 1 other album of postcards (2) £40-60 

494 A green album of various postcards £20-30 

495 A brown card album containing black and white photographs of locomotives and various 

slides of locomotives £30-40 

496 An album of various coloured and other postcards £30-50 

497 A small Victorian leather bound photograph album 5" together with a collection of early 

black and white photographs £40-60 

498 An album of coloured postcards, 2 albums of various postcards and a green loose leaf 

album of coloured and black and white postcards £15-25 



  

499 A black album of various stamps, a green album of stamps, 2 small stock books etc £15-25 

500 A collection of various Black Cat cigarette cards and a small collection of stamps £10-20 

501 An album of various Players cigarette cards £30-50 

502 A blue album of Players and Churchman cigarette cards £30-50 

503 A brown album of various cards including Wills, Players etc £30-50 

504 3 small metal tins containing various cigarette cards £20-30 

505 An album of Will's Gallahers and other cigarette cards £20-30 

506 An Ogden's album of cigarette cards - Generals etc £30-50 

507 A collection of various cigarette cards contained in a plastic box £5-10 

508 A collection of tea cards, cigarette cards, early black and white school photographs etc 

£20-30 

509 A quantity of various cigarette cards £10-20 

510 A small collection of cigarette cards and postcards £15-25 

511 A quantity of various tea cards etc £10-20 

512 A collection of various documents, certificates and other paperwork £10-20 

513 A collection of various unused bus tickets - Hants & Dorset Motor Services and others 

£20-30 

514 A grey stock book of various stamps together a Guy Venturer album of stamps and The 

Trusty stamp album £5-10 

515 A collection of various British stamps contained in 3 albums and a blue folder also 

contained in 2 cardboard boxes £100-150 

516 A red album of various World Stamps £20-30 

517 A collection of various British stamps contained in 3 cardboard boxes £20-30 

518 A collection of various stamps £15-20 

519 A box containing various British stamps £20-30 

520 An album of various British stamps 1858-1970 £30-50 

521 An album of Canadian stamps 1870-1976 and 1 other album 1977-1994 (2) £30-50 

522 A collection of various Presentation stamps contained in a clear plastic box £25-35 

523 3 blue albums of various World Stamps £50-75 

524 A pressed metal model of a racing car and a model tractor £10-20 

525 1 volume "Harding's Portfolio" £15-25 

526 3 Matt Paris black and white saucy photographs marked Matt Paris JA £20-30 

527 A leather photograph album collected by Fusilier S F Webb no.6456006 of the 1st 

Battalion Royal Fusiliers A Company, Sandhurst Barracks Ambala India 1931 £50-75 

528 2 large leather bound family Bibles £20-30 

529 2 Victorian leather bound family photograph albums £20-30 

530 A collection of various leather bound bibles £20-30 

531 A rectangular brown cloth photograph album and a collection of various black and white 

photographs etc £20-30 

532 A quantity of various books, mainly novels £10-20 

533 A collection of various old Auction catalogues for jewellery sales £15-25 

534 A signed photograph of the England Cricket Touring Team of West Indies 1981 8" x 10" 

£20-30 

535 Ayrton Senna, a limited edition coloured print with facsimile signature 24" x 18" 

£200-250 

536 A framed programme for the 9th-11th July 1993 Formula One Grand Prix, signed by 

Ayrton Senna £250-300 

537 18 various early James Bond paperback books £5-10 



 

   

538 1 volume "Old Coaching Inns" by Maggs from a collection of the Late Lord Dewar 

£10-20 

539 Joseph A Lamb, 1 volume "Lambeth Method of Cake Decoration and Practical Pastry" 

£30-40 

540 A signed photograph of Alan Curbishley together with a signed and picture of a Bolton 

Wanderers FC player and do. AC Milan framed £30-50 

541 A collection of childrens books £15-25 

542 George Best, a signed colour photograph 9" x 7 1/2" £10-20 

543 Numbers 7,8,11 and 12 of Meccano Magazine £5-10 

544 Part 1 "Elements of Practice Medicine" £3-5 

545 Sir Frank Whittle, 1 vol "The Jet Engine" and 6 various other paperback books relating to 

aircraft £5-10 

546 An old brass box iron £15-25 

547 A 19th Century copper test tube steriliser raised on an iron stand by Townson & Mercer 

Ltd £20-30 

548 An ivory and bamboo Mahjong set contained in a wooden carrying case £30-50 

549 A 19th Century brass 3 light candelabrum 13" £30-50 

550 A Victorian cast iron door stop in the form of Mr Punch 12" £20-30 

551 A brass planished helmet shaped coal scuttle £30-50 

552 A pair of 19th Century brass candlesticks with ejectors 10" £15-20 

553 A copper coal bucket with swing handle and a brass poker decorated the Arms of 

Cambridge University £20-30 

554 A large brass key 9" and 1 other £10-20 

555 A handsome 19th Century carved walnut inkwell in the form of a portrait bust of W G 

Grace complete with glass liner 4" £300-500 ILLUSTRATED FRONT COVER 

556 5 Eastern stacking brass weights together with 6 other brass weights £30-50 

557 An early brass car lantern marked King of The Road (glass f) £50-75 

558 A bronze figure of a walking bull dog 5" £30-50 

559 A small iron canon ball 2" £20-30 

560 A waisted Benares brass vase 7" £10-15 

561 An oak and chromium plated cribbage board £20-30 

562 A pair of brass letter scales complete with weights £30-50 

563 A Metro album of stamps £10-20 

564 A planished pewter twin handled tea tray 20" £20-30 

565 A Belling No.2 Champion electric heater (for decorative purposes only) £10-20 

566 A lady's Ocelot skin jacket £75-125 

567 A lady's fur coat by Ellis Barker Furs of Chester £20-30 

568 Various fur stoles £20-30 

569 A Leopard skin rug 78", by W Creamer & Co by Appointment to Queen Alexandra 

£200-400 

570 A Victorian reeded brass adjustable standard lamp £20-30 

571 A walnut regulator case 28" £50-70 

572 Captain W Johns 1 vol "Biggles Pioneer Air Fighter" and "Biggles 266" with dust covers 

£5-10 

573 A modern set of bagpipes contained in a fibre carrying case £80-120 

574 A wooden Mahjong set, boxed £10-20 

575 A contemporary Belgian cotton rose ground Madras style carpet 88" x 59" £150-200 

576 A contemporary beige and rose ground Abusson style runner 110" x 30" £70-90 



  

577 A contemporary red ground Persian Belouch rug 48" x 32" £60-80 

578 A contemporary Bokhara style rose ground Belgian cotton carpet 67" x 49" £80-120 

579 A contemporary blue ground and floral patterned Belgian cotton Madras style carpet 88" x 

58" £150-200 

580 A contemporary grey ground shag pile carpet 72" x 50" £75-100 

581 A contemporary green ground Belgian cotton Madras style rug 67" x 49" £75-100 

582 A cream and brown ground Bokhara carpet with 56 octagons to the centre 115" x 74" 

£40-60 

583 A contemporary Persian felt rug 123" x 57" £70-90 

584 A contemporary pink ground Kashkai rug, 97" x 62" £100-150 

585 A red ground Bokhara rug with 32 octagons to the centre 75" x 45" £40-60 

586 A crescent shaped peach ground Indian hearth rug 51" x 26" £5-10 

587 A contemporary tan ground Eyadi rug 91" x 67" £70-90 

588 A fine quality turquoise ground and floral patterned Persian rug with central medallion 

within floral borders 61" x 40" £70-90 

589 A Wilton machine ground Eastern style rug with 5 octagons to the centre within multi-row 

borders 73" x 37" £10-20 

590 A contemporary Persian yellow ground rug with all-over geometric design 59" x 40" 

£140-180 

591 A contemporary red ground Persian rug the centre decorated a standing camel 54" x 38" 

£80-100 

592 A blue ground and floral patterned Indian carpet 106" x 70" £20-30 

593 A Victorian shield shaped Berlin wool work banner decorated flowers and mythical beasts 

24" x 23" £10-20 

594 44 framed Ogden cigarette cards - Vases, contained in 2 frames £20-30 

595 A pair of Avery scales £120-150 

596 A reproduction wooden and iron well bucket £20-30 

597 An Art Nouveau wrought iron and embossed copper fire screen 20" £50-75 

598 A guitar bearing label marked Encore £30-50 

599 A brass candlestick telephone £45-55 

600 A copper and brass powder flask, a rectangular brass footman 8" and a brass bell shaped 

measure (3) £30-50 

601 3 yellow teddybears with articulated limbs £60-80 

602 A black plastic headed doll with 3 other dolls £35-45 

603 A pair of decorative white metal bird cages £20-30 

604 A large blue ground and floral patterned Chinese carpet £150-200 

605 An old iron and pine mangle £25-35 

606 A green ground and floral patterned Chinese carpet 144" x 108" £150-200 

607 A 19th Century pine microscope slide cabinet of 17 drawers, the drawers containing 60 

various slides by Flatter & Granett Ltd of Manchester £150-200 

608 A pair of elm and embossed brass bellows, a pair of copper vases, Britannia metal teapot 

and an iron £10-20 

609 The Story of The Engineers, a Grenadier Guards blazer badge and a side cap together with 

an 1863 recipe notebook £5-10 

610 A Kemanco model mangle 6 1/1" £10-20 

611 A collection of match boxes £10-20 

612 An Oriental lacquered photograph album and a set of playing cards £10-20 

 



 

   

613 An Eastern model puppet in the form of an elephant with articulated legs 10" (part of ear 

missing) £40-60 

614 6 bottles of red wine - Les Ormeaux Bordeaux 2008 £25-35 

615 A quantity of various ephemera including St John Ambulance Association, First Aid to the 

Injured, Home Nursing, Electric Guide etc, etc, £5-10 

616 A 19th Century rectangular mahogany and brass banded instrument box 15" £20-30 

617 A Beehive AA badge and 1 other £5-10 

618 An Eastern dagger with 7" blade and leather scabbard together with 1 other contained in a 

leather scabbard £15-25 

619 A Maltese tile relief picture of a Fisherman 9" x 14" £10-20 

620 A copper engraving of Tutan Khamun 15" x 11 1/2" £15-20 

621 A box containing a collection of various antique door locks £20-30 

622 A collection of old bottles £20-30 

623 A box containing a collection of various old Royal Programmes, Illustrated London News 

etc £20-30 

624 A box containing old Stoneware bottles etc £5-10 

625 A yellow teddybear with articulated limbs 17" £10-20 

626 6 bottles of red wine - La Rose Saint-Andre 2008 £25-35 

627 An Eastern carved wooden sword 27" and a leather covered walking stick £10-20 

628 A collection of various programmes, dinner menus etc from the 1930's together with a 

lease £20-30 

629 Pet Heylyn 1 volume "The History of The Sabbath" in 2 volumes 1536 £30-50 

630 2 leather albums containing various crests £10-20 

631 1 volume "The Saints Everlasting Reft or The Treatise of the Bleffed State of Saints" third 

edition 1652 £30-50 

632 The Royal Game 1896 £20-30 

633 A Jeppesen CSG-8A computer £10-2 

634 A cylindrical waisted copper vase 8", a circular copper tazza 8", a pair of copper vases and 

a copper tankard £5-10 

635 A small collection of stamps contained in a London Stamp Exchange folder £10-20 

636 A collection of various buttons etc £20-30 

637 A lamb fur coat by Master Furriers £20-30 

638 An Eastern embroidered picture of a pagoda and mountain 11" x 17" £20-30 

639 A box containing a collection of various rails £10-20 

640 A collection of various Meccano £30-50 

641 A collection of various buttons £10-20 

642 A Stevenograph of "Lader and The Swan" 15" x 3 1/2" £30-50 

643 A brass model of the Canberra 4", a do. Spitfire, a brass ashtray and a glass paperweight 

£10-20 

644 2 oval carved wall masks 20" and 2 Eastern carved figures of warriors with shields 19" 

and 13" (4) £10-20 

645 A collection of loose foreign stamps and a collection of stamped covers £20-30 

 

AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS CAN BE CLEARED 

WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A "FINE" OF £1.00 PER LOT IS PAID. THE 

MONEY RAISED GOES TO SEBASTIAN'S EQUIPMENT FUND 

 

 



  

Denham's will be pleased to bid on behalf of any persons unable to attend the Auction and 

will always buy at the lowest prices possible, having regard for other bids from the floor and 

reserve prices if any. Please contact us within 24 hours of the Auction, in order to ascertain 

whether or not bids have been successful. 

 

All bids must be paid for and cleared by Saturday 12 noon following the Sale. All successful 

bids are subject to a Buyer's Premium on the Hammer Price of 15% + VAT (17.25% 

inclusive). 

 

EUROPEAN AND ORIENTAL CERAMICS AND GLASSWARE 

 

VERY IMPORTANT, PLEASE READ - ALL LOTS ARE SOLD AS SEEN. If the 

Cataloguer sees obvious faults they will be marked (f), or restoration marked (r) they may 

be indicated in the catalogue, HOWEVER, it is the buyers responsibility to personally 

inspect every item and to satisfy themselves as to quality, condition and description. 

 

PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR OWN BOXES AND PACKING MATERIALS FOR 

PURCHASES. 

 

Due to the large number of items behind the counter, please be patient with the porters and 

do not rush them whilst viewing, only one item can be viewed at a time and you may be 

asked to wait if it is very busy. 

 

651 A Doulton Lambeth salt glazed jug, base impressed Doulton Lambeth England 9880 8" 

£20-30 

652 A cylindrical Doulton Burslem jar and cover decorated a hunting scene, the base incised 

3258 4" £10-20 

653 A cylindrical Royal Doulton vase with floral decoration, based incised MW and impressed 

HC714 7" £20-30 

654 A pair of Royal Doulton stoneware tankards decorated The George Inn, base incised 1464 

£20-30 

655 A cylindrical Doulton jar and cover decorated a hunting scene 5" £10-20 

656 A salt glazed jug 7", a Doulton salt glazed beaker with pewter rim 4", Doulton 

Harvestware jug 3" and a miniature bottle (f) £25-35 

657 A Royal Doulton figure - My Love (heavily cracked) together with a Pickwick figure - 

Sam Weller (f) £10-20 

658 A Royal Doulton figure - Lorraine HN2719 £10-20 

659 A Lladro figure group of 3 geese 8" and 1 other of a goose 4" £20-30 

660 A Lladro figure group of a seated Shepherd and Lamb 9" £30-50 ILLUSTRATED 

661 A Lladro figure of a seated Eskimo girl with cub polar bear 5" £30-50 ILLUSTRATED 

662 A Lladro figure group of a standing lady with pail and goose 9" £20-30 ILLUSTRATED 

663 A Lladro figure of a polar bear with handkerchief and woolly hat 6 1/2" £20-30 

ILLUSTRATED 
664 A Lladro figure group of a seated polar bear 5" £20-30 

665 A Medina turquoise and purple glass club shaped vase 5" together with 2 other Art Glass 

vases £20-30 

666 A Victorian miniature Royal Worcester jug with 19 green dot base 2" (chipped) £5-10 

 



 

   

667 An Art Glass paperweight in the form of an egg 4", a blue Art Glass vase 4" and a green 

Art Glass bowl 5" £10-20 

669 A plaster figure of a standing Welsh Guards Officer 5" and a do. Grenadier guards officer 

(both f) £10-20 

670 A Royal Worcester figure - Felicity (hand f) and 1 other Elaine £10-20 

671 A Continental porcelain figure of a standing grape harvester 7" and 1 other of a standing 

waif 4" £10-20 

672 A 19th Century porcelain figure of a standing boy 5" £5-10 

673 A pair of Continental porcelain arbour figures of boy and girl 4 1/2" £35-45 

674 A pair of 19th Century biscuit porcelain figures in the form of children musicians 7" £5-10 

675 A German porcelain figure of a standing girl and a similar figure of a boy, bases with 

anchor mark and BS £10-20 

676 4 Continental porcelain figures - Cherubs 4 1/2", the bases with crowned M £20-30 

677 A 20th Century Continental porcelain figure of a dancing Crinoline lady and gentleman 9" 

£45-55 

678 2 Wedgwood pottery figures - Enchanted Evening and Little Bo Peep £10-20 

679 A porcelain figure of a standing bonnetted lady 9 1/2" £20-30 

680 A pair of modern Moorcroft candlesticks decorated birds and berries against a blue 

ground, the base impressed Moorcroft, Made in England, WM and with impressed bell 

mark 8" £200-250 ILLUSTRATED 

681 A large Oriental blue and white club shaped vase with twin handles 23" £125-175 

682 A 19th Century circular Derby style inkwell (f and r) 5" £25-35 

683 A Victorian Royal Worcester tea plate with blue and gilt banding 7" together with a 

matching cup and saucer, the reverse with blue Royal Worcester mark and 6 dots £10-20 

684 An 18th/19th Century shaped blue and white candle stand, raised on 4 globular supports 7" 

£45-55 

685 A Victorian blue glass ewer with enamelled stork decoration (chip to rim) 6" £20-30 

686 A blue Medina club shaped vase 4", a brown Art Glass jug with clear glass handle 5" and 

an Art Glass club shaped vase 5" £15-20 

687 3 Victorian cranberry glass flared shaped vases with clear glass stems 13" £75-125 

ILLUSTRATED 
688 A glass paperweight in the form of a pineapple 6" £5-10 

689 A Victorian Bohemian red overlay glass vase with floral decoration 5" £50-75 

690 A 19th Century Bohemian red and white enamelled glass vase of trumpet form with floral 

decoration 8 1/2" £80-120 

691 A Lalique style glass vase decorated stylised birds 6" £20-40 

692 A red overlay cut glass club shaped bottle 6" £10-20 

693 A globular shaped cut glass scent bottle with silver rim and a cut glass ink well 3" £10-20 

694 A circular specimen glass vase/candlestick in the form of cherubs with garlands 3" £20-30 

695 A Royal Winton square lustre pottery preserve jar 3", 2 do. cream jugs and 2 Malingware 

sundae dishes £15-25 

696 A Wedgwood green glazed Keith Murray tankard, the base marked Keith Murray and 

impressed E (chips and restored to base) 5" £20-30 

697 An 11 piece Carltonware lustre glazed sandwich set comprising rectangular twin handled 

dish and 10 tea plates 6" (all cracked and some rubbing) decorated oranges, the base 

marked Carltonware RD 716032 £20-30 

698 A Clarice Cliff circular vase/pot, the base marked Bizarre by Clarice Cliff 3" £40-60 

ILLUSTRATED 



  

699 A Clarice Cliff specimen vase spreader 5" £50-75 ILLUSTRATED 

700 A Carltonware cylindrical trinket box in the form of a dustbin (chip to base) £10-20 

701 A circular Poole Pottery bowl, the base marked Carter Sadler Adams 7" (cracked) £10-20 

702 A pair of Continental biscuit porcelain plaques, the reverse impressed Enerei B & G, 

depicting classical scenes 4" x 6" £20-30 

703 A Beswick Beatrix Potter figure - Tabatha Twitchet, brown marks to base £20-30 

704 A Royal Doulton Bunnykins figure - Romeo 2003, boxed £10-20 

705 A Royal Doulton Bunnykins figure - Juliet 2003, boxed £10-20 

706 A Royal Doulton Bunnykins figure - Morris Dancer Bunnykins DB204, boxed £10-20 

707 A Royal Doulton Bunnykins figure - Choir Singer DB223 £10-20 

708 A Royal Doulton Bunnykins figure - Gardener DB156 £10-20 

709 A Royal Doulton Bunnykins figure - Vicar DB254 £10-20 

710 A Royal Doulton Bunnykins figure - Bridesmaid DB173 £10-20 

711 A Royal Albert Bunnykins figure - Jeremy Fisher £10-20 

712 A Royal Albert Bunnykins figure - Timmy Willy Sleeping £10-20 

713 A Royal Albert Bunnykins figure - Mrs Tiggy Winkle £10-20 

714 A Royal Albert Bunnykins figure - Gentleman Mouse Made a Bow £10-20 

715 A Royal Albert Bunnykins figure - Jemima Puddleduck with Foxy Whiskered Gentleman 

£10-20 

716 A Beswick Beatrix Potter Bunnykins figure - Foxy Whiskered Gentleman with brown base 

1954 £20-30 

717 A Hummel figure of a boy conductor (hand f and r) 5" and 1 other of a boy chimney 

sweep 5" £15-25 

718 A Goebel figure of a standing boy with scarf and hat 5" £15-20 

719 A Hummel figure of a boy chimney sweep 4" £10-20 

720 A Wade Sea lion corkscrew, boxed 6" £20-30 

721 A Continental Majolica style teapot 4" and a similar plate 6" £20-30 

722 A 19th Century Japanese Satsuma vase with panelled decoration depicting Geisha girls, 

the base with 4 character mark 5" high £40-60 ILLUSTRATED 

723 An Oriental blue and white club shaped vase decorated figures, the base with 6 character 

mark 5 1/2" (some chips to rim) £30-50 

724 An Oriental blue and white club shaped vase with prunus decoration, the base with 4 

character figure mark 10" £30-50 

725 A Japanese circular Satsuma porcelain bowl decorated court figures 6" the base with seal 

mark £40-60 ILLUSTRATED 

726 A pair of Japanese Satsuma porcelain cups and saucers £20-30 

727 An Oriental circular porcelain bowl and cover, the base with seal mark (f and r) 8" 

diameter £20-30 

728 An Oriental porcelain vase in the form of 3 grouped club shaped vases tied with ribbon, 

decorated birds, 8" (f and cracked) £20-30 

729 An Oriental yellow glazed club shaped urn and cover decorated dragons 11" £20-30 

ILLUSTRATED 

730 A circular Japanese Imari porcelain plate with lobed border and floral decoration 12" and 

2 late Japanese blue and white egg shell porcelain cups and saucers £10-20 

731 A Canton famille vert moon shaped vase decorated birds amidst branches 10" £225-275 

ILLUSTRATED 

732 A handsome pair of 19th Century Japanese Imari porcelain urns and covers 14" £100-150 

ILLUSTRATED 



 

   

733 A 19th Century Japanese Imari porcelain bowl with lobed borders 8 1/2" and 1 other 9 

1/2" £10-20 

734 A Japanese Imari porcelain vase with panelled decoration (slight slant) 12" £40-60 

735 A circular 19th Century Japanese Imari porcelain bowl with lobed body, the base with seal 

mark 7" and a circular Japanese Imari plate 8 1/2", base iwth incised seal mark £20-30 

736 An octagonal Japanese Imari porcelain plate with lobed decoration 8", the reverse marked, 

together with a circular do. 9" £20-30 

737 A circular famille vert porcelain plate, the reverse with 6 character mark 8" and 2 circular 

plates 4" £5-10 

738 A 19th Century Japanese Imari porcelain club shaped vase with lion mask ring handles 

11" £20-30 ILLUSTRATED 

739 A 19th Century Japanese porcelain vase with floral decoration 9" £30-50 

ILLUSTRATED 
740 A boat shaped glass dish 4", 2 Nailsea style dishes 5" £15-20 

741 An opaque glass perfume atomiser and a pink glass atomiser, the base signed Mill £15-20 

742 A Waterford cut glass timepiece 5" and 2 circular stub glass candlesticks 4" £10-20 

743 A Caithness glass paperweight in the form of an owl, the base marked RK8032 4" and a 

glass club shaped vase 4" £15-25 

744 A Royal Brierley globular shaped vase 3", a Medina glass vase 3" and 3 other items of Art 

Glass £15-25 

745 A Dresden style cup and saucer with panelled painted decoration 3" (f), a miniature 

porcelain vase 2 1/2", an Imari style vase 2" and a Continental shaped porcelain trinket 

box 3" £10-20 

746 A 19th Century continental porcelain inkwell with floral decoration 4" £20-30 

747 A Caithness limited edition paperweight Fragrance boxed £15-20 

748 An 18th Century Derby porcelain plate, the base incised Derby 7", a similar Derby plate 

(cracked) and a Royal Crown Derby plated marked Philips Mount St. London £10-20 

749 A plastic tray containing a collection of crested china £20-30 

750 18 various paperweights £20-30 

751 An Art Deco Circle Pottery Crawley pattern vase 8 1/2" £15-20 

752 A 19th Century terracotta figure of a standing boy and girl, base marked FR? (some light 

chips to base) 18" £30-50 

753 A Meissen style porcelain twin handled vase decorated a naked lady 11" £10-20 

754 A German glass Beerstein with metal lid engraved with numerous inscriptions £5-10 

755 A pair of 20th Century Sevres style porcelain models of eggs decorated cherubs etc 6" 

£90-120 

756 A Continental porcelain oil lamp base supported by 3 cherubs 8" £75-100 

757 A Victorian turquoise glass vase supported by birds 7" £10-20 

758 A Design Studio figure - Nicole 10" £5-10 

759 A cut glass thistle shaped vase 10" £20-30 

760 A Franklyn Mint Cries of London character jug 7" £5-10 

761 A Victorian blue glazed Codogan teapot 8" (f) £30-50 

762 A German salt glazed Beerstein with pewter hinged lid (cracked) £5-10 

763 3 cut glass spirit decanters and stoppers with silver collars £40-60 

764 A Capo di Monte style biscuit porcelain figure of an inebriated tramp 12" £10-20 

765 2 glass spirit burners 4" £10-20 

766 A Purbeck Art Pottery club shaped vase 17" £30-40 

767 A pair of Sylvac Pottery figures of Bulldogs 5" £15-25 



  

768 4 various Wedgwood commemorative tankards £5-10 

769 A 21 piece Poole Pottery grey and turquoise tea service comprising 6 plates 7", 5 saucers, 

8 cups, a teapot and cream jug £10-20 

770 An Arthur Wood Art Pottery jug 10" together with a Burleighware pottery vase 6" £20-30 

771 A quantity of Furnivals blue and white onion pattern teaware £5-10 

772 A collection of miscellaneous cottages including 9 House of Fortune, Berkhamsted Town 

Hall and The Toby Inn by Hilary McDonald, £25-35 

773 A faceted cut glass vase 7" together with a shaped cut glass decanter and stopper £10-20 

774 The Grimwade Safety Milk Bowl, patent no. 5381/09 9" £5-10 

775 A Royal Doulton Bunnykins bowl 6" and do. plate and saucer £15-20 

776 An Art Deco Czechoslovakian pottery model of a galleon, base marked Rhavens and 

incised 14256 13" £20-30 

777 A Selkirk Glass paperweight, a Caithness snowtrail paperweight, an Isle of Wight glass 

paperweight and a small vase £10-20 

778 A Copeland porcelain twin handled tureen and cover 11" £30-50 

779 A grey glazed Art Pottery bowl 10" £10-20 

780 A Victorian blue glass wall pocket 8" £3-5 

781 5 Carltonware pottery sheep figures in the form of Prime Ministers by Malcolm Gooding 

1984 £10-20 

782 3 Teign Valley glass paperweights boxed £15-20 

783 A pair of Ironstone china crescent shaped salad dishes 9" £15-25 

784 A green Wedgwood Jasperware lozenge shaped tray 10", a blue club shaped Wedgwood 

dish, do. heart shaped dish and trinket box (no lid) £10-20 

785 A flight of 3 Beswick flying wall ducks the reverse impressed 596-2, 596-3 and 594-4 

£50-75 

786 A blue Art Glass club shaped vase 10", a cylindrical glass vase the base inscribed 7" and a 

Murano Art Glass vase 5" £15-25 

787 An oval Torquay Mottoware platter 10", a Match striker 3" (chip to base) and 7 other 

items of Torquayware £30-50 

788 An Ireland Studio glass perfume atomiser and 3 others £15-20 

789 An Art Deco Pottery teapot by J & G Meakin £5-10 

790 A Persian? circular pottery plate, the reverse marked specially handmade Galari Cini 12" 

£20-03 

791 A Minton pottery green glazed charger with floral decoration, the reverse with impressed 

Minton mark 15" £30-50 

792 3 Victorian octagonal clear glass ice dishes with red vinery decoration 8" (some chips) 

£5-10 

793 A pair of 19th Century circular Continental porcelain plates with blue and gilt banding, the 

centres decorated portraits of girls 8 1/2" £10-20 

794 A Jonathan Harris glass paperweight, an Selkirk glass paperweight, 2 glass heart shaped 

paperweights and 5 other paperweights £10-20 

795 Kathy M Cullison, Cuby Ceramics - a Troika style mosaic tile panel "Portrait of a 

Fisherman" 13" x 16" £10-20 

796 A cylindrical copper lustre glass vase 7" the base inscribed, a Medina glass vase 5" and 1 

other twin handled glass vase 6" £20-30 

797 A boat shaped vase 5", an Art Pottery vase 7" and a small Ewenny vase 6" £15-25 

798 A circular glass paperweight, 2 Harmony Kingdom pens, A pair of Royal Doulton 

Lavender rose salt and pepper pots, 2 Fragrance lamps and other items £50-75 



 

   

799 A 51 piece Royal Doulton Lowestoft Bouquet pattern tea service, the base marked D6023 

comprising 2 circular tureen lids 9", 7 dinner plates 10 1/2", 2 side plates 9 1/2" (1 with 

chip to rim), 6 tea plates 8 1/2" (1 chip to rim), 5 side plates 7", 4 saucers 6" , 4 saucers 5 

1/2" (1 cracked) 4 saucers 3 1/2" , 5 soup bowls 8 1/2", teapot (no lid), 3 graduated cream 

jugs, 5 cups (3 cracked), 3 coffee cans £20-30 

800 A Coral Baker pottery figure of a Kingfisher 5" and 5 other figures of birds £5-10 

801 An oval blue Art Glass dish 12", 2 small Art Glass dishes and a collection of various Art 

Glass £10-20 

802 11 Austrian porcelain dessert plates with gilt banding, the bases marked Oyington Bros, 

Austria (2 chipped) £10-20 

803 A Delft blue pottery flask decorated a windmill, a blue and white Willow pattern jardiniere 

7", another 4" and a flagon decorated grouse £10-20 

804 A 19 piece Royal Albert Old Country Rose tea service comprising a 9" circular bread 

plate, 6 side plates 6 1/2", a cream jug, sugar bowl, 5 cups and 5 saucers £30-50 

805 A Carltonware leaf shaped dish with 2 salad severs (dish f), a circular hand painted 

comport with floral decoration raised on a chromium stand, a preserve jar in the form of a 

beehive and a Carltonware style tureen and cover £20-30 

806 A collection of commemorative mugs, a coffee service, a part tea service, various 

porcelain figures, jardinieres, a Continental fruit service, a silver plated 3 tier cake stand, a 

Polaroid camera, a door stop in the form of a train, 2 pewter tankards and other decorative 

items £15-25 

807 An Oriental crackle glazed club shaped vase with flared rim 19" £50-75 

808 A Dresden style jar and cover, an urn and cover with floral decoration 16" and 1 other 9" 

(chip to rim) £20-30 

809 A Bretby yellow glazed pottery jardiniere (very f) and matching stand £5-10 

810 A 27 piece Royal Doulton Woodland pattern dinner service comprising meat plate 13", do. 

11", 6 dinner plates 10", 6 side plates 8 1/2", 6 saucers, 3 twin handled soup bowls, sauce 

boat, sugar bowl, cream jug and teapot £30-50 

811 A cut glass ships decanter, a Honiton flower ring and a small collection of decorative 

ceramics £20-30 

812 An Oriental style green glazed vase with metal banding 6", a Carltonware twin section 

dish and other decorative ceramics etc £10-20 

813 A pair of waisted pottery vases (some chips) 7" together with 8 French pottery plates 

decorated humerous scenes 8" £40-60 

814 A pottery teapot in the form of a schoolmaster, a pottery Toby jug marked When I am 

Empty I am Sad etc, a Victorian opaque glass vase, 1 other vase, a pair of porcelain plates 

with floral decoration, a pickle dish, a pottery dray horse with dray, a Wedgwood figure (f) 

and a Lladro figure (f) £5-10 

815 A blue and white Willow pattern meat plate, blue and white jardiniere and other decorative 

ceramics £10-20 

816 A J & G Meakin 17 piece childs teaset comprising 4 5" circular plates (2f), 6 cups and 

saucers (1 chipped), sugar bowl and cream jug (f), decorated Mickey Mouse and other 

Disney characters together with a 25 piece Ridgways Mother Goose pattern dinner service 

comprising 7" meat plate, 7" oval soup tureen and stand complete with ladle, 3 5" 

vegetable tureens and stands (1 handle f, 1 stand f), 5 4 1/2" dishes (1f 1 cracked), 11 4 

1/2" plates (8 damaged) £30-50 

817 A 15 piece Paragon Tree of Kashmir pattern coffee service with coffee pot, cream jug, 

sugar bowl 6 coffee cans and 6 saucers £20-30 



  

818 A Limoges circular floral patterned bowl 11" and a 5 piece Limoges fruit service with 9" 

comport and 4 10" plates £25-35 

820 A 26 piece Hostess tableware tea/coffee service designed by John Russell, comprising 

coffee pot, sugar bowl, cream jug, 6 tea plates 9", 6 side plates 7", 6 saucers, 5 coffee cups 

£20-30 

821 A 10 piece nursery teaware tea service comprising teapot, sugar bowl, cream jug and 3 

cups and saucers boxed £20-30 

822 A 14 piece Chikaramachi coffee service with silver banding comprising coffee pot, sugar 

bowl, cream jug, 6 coffee cans and saucers and a 13 piece do. with floral decoration 

comprising coffee pot (spout f), sugar bowl, cream jug, 5 coffee cans and 5 saucers £20-30 

 

PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR OWN BOXES AND PACKING MATERIALS FOR 

PURCHASES. 
 

AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS CAN BE CLEARED 

WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A "FINE" OF £1.00 PER LOT IS PAID. THE 

MONEY RAISED GOES TO SEBASTIAN'S EQUIPMENT FUND 

 

Denham's will be pleased to bid on behalf of any persons unable to attend the Auction and 

will always buy at the lowest prices possible, having regard for other bids from the floor and 

reserve prices if any. Please contact us within 24 hours of the Auction, in order to ascertain 

whether or not bids have been successful. 

 

 

OIL PAINTINGS, WATERCOLOUR DRAWINGS, PRINTS ETC 

 

Where a picture is preceded by the full name, including forenames of the artist, the work is 

in our opinion by that artist. 

 

Where the surname and initials only appear, the work is so signed or attributed to, or in the 

manner of that artist. 

 

Limited telephone bidding is available, please ensure lines are booked by no later than 5pm 

Tuesday, prior to the Auction 

 

825  nA18 tnirp deruoloc yrutneC ht"sdriB detaeS owT "4 1/2 " x6 "£10-20  

826 A painting on fabric "Running Grey Horses" 29" x 45" £20-30 

827 John Edwin Blake, watercolour drawing "Thatched Barn Copsale Sussex" 13" x 20" 

£30-50 

828 After Tamara, a limited edition portrait "Madame Emm" 16" x 12" £20-30 

829 Mancihi, oil on canvas "Sea Scape with Fishing Boats" 27" x 39" £50-75 

830 After Alfred EAse, oil on canvas "Lake Scene" 29" x 24" £30-50 

830a A 19th Century coloured hunting print "The Pytchley Hunt - The Crick Meet" 16" x 28" 

£60-90 

830b A coloured racing print after Bird "The Queens Derby Winner - Sir Hugo" 14" x 19" 

£60-90 

831 H Kidd, impressionist watercolour "Wooded Country Scene" 9 1/2" x 13 1/2" signed and 

dated 1922 £20-30 



 

   

832 Roy Wilson, watercolour drawing "Downland Scene with Trees" 9 1/2" x 14" £20-30 

833 Greta Jones, gouache drawing "Downland Scene with Figures Walking" 12 1/2" x 16 1/2" 

£10-20 

834 W Miles Johnston, watercolour drawing "Estuary Scene with Hills" 10" x 14" £20-30 

835 S Curtis, watercolour "Moored Fishing Boats" 13" x 10" £5-10 

836 After John Nash, a coloured print "Wood on the Downs" the reverse with Foster and Reed 

label 15" x 20" £10-20 

837 An Eastern oil painting on fan "Geisha Girls" 20" £60-90 

838 Lewis-Siant, artists proof print "Breedon" with blind proof stamp 9" x 14" £20-30 

839 4 19th Century style coloured hunting prints contained in 1 frame £5-10 

840 Valerie White, watercolour drawing "Canal with House, Bridge and Long Boat" 10" x 14" 

signed and dated 1984 £5-10 

841 Impressionist watercolour drawing "Walled Country Garden" 18" x 15" £5-10 

842 An Oriental print on silk panel "Fish" with seal mark 8" x 10" £20-30 

843 F T Baines, watercolour drawing still life study "Grapes" 9" x 12" £20-30 

844 Oil on board "Country Lane with Cottage, Figure Riding Horse and Rainbow" 9" x 13" 

£15-25 

845 Watercolour drawing "Chichester Harbour?" 7" x 10 1/2" £5-10 

846 Watercolour drawing portrait "Charles 1st" 9" x 7" £10-20 

847 E Boyd, watercolour drawing "Downland Scene" 9" x 13" £10-20 

848 Ann Brooks, watercolour drawing "View of The River Arun" 8" x 13" £20-30 

849 Impressionist oil on board "Study of Fields" 10" x 12" £10-20 

850 Robert Morden, a monochrome map of South Wales 15" x 17" (some foxing) £30-50 

851 6 Baxter style prints "Classical Scenes" 2" x 1" contained in 1 frame £20-30 

852 A King, watercolour drawing "Study of a Cathedral" 15 1/2" x 16" £20-30 

853 Oil on canvas "Seated Prisoner and Monk" (re-lined) 15" x 13 1/2" £125-175 

854 Watercolour drawing "Dog in the Manger" (Walter Hunt) monogrammed AD 5 1/2" x 7 

1/2" £20-30 

855 Monochrome print marked "Seated Rembrandt" 8" x 7" £20-30 

856 Watercolour drawing "Study of a Lane with Country House 6" x 9" £10-20 

857 A Continental watercolour drawing "Standing Lady with Musical Instrument" 10" x 7" 

£3-5 

858 A pair of watercolour drawings "Shakespearean Characters" 12" oval £40-60 

859 F Wetermik, oil on canvas "Fishing Boats" 21" x 16" £30-50 

860 After Herbert George, a pair of coloured prints "Shamley Green Post Office" and "Country 

Cottage, Farncombe" 7" x 10" £10-20 

861 19th Century watercolour drawing "Two Standing Boys" 7" x 10" £20-30 

862 Watercolour drawing "Standing Fisherman" the reverse marked Prawn Fishing on the 

Coast of Hastings 7" x 10" £10-20 

863 P MacGregor Wilson RSW, watercolour drawing "Skye From Applecross - Sea Scape 

with Bay and Mountains in Distance" 11" x 19 1/2" £100-150 ILLUSTRATED 

864 A Victorian oil painting on board "Landscape with Figures on a Bridge" 14" x 20" £30-50 

865 Victorian watercolour drawing "Seascape with Shore Line and Harbour Wall" 10" x 16" 

£20-30 

866 18th/19th Century monochrome print "North View of Leeds Castle Kent" 7" x 15" £20-30 

867 Peggy Wickham, a 1960's coloured print "Horses in Paddock" 17" x 21" £10-20 

868 F Soldnedel, watercolour drawing "Study of Nassau Fishermen" the reverse with A W 

Johnson label and marked Nassau Fishermen The Bahamas 1934, 13 1/2" x 17 1/2" 



  

£30-50 

869 19th Century watercolour drawing "Highland Landscape with Buildings" indistinctly 

signed to bottom left hand corner 9" x 14" £10-20 

870 Joanna Moor, oil on canvas "Astwell Pool" the reverse with Federation of British Art 

Galleries label, Reading Fine Art label 13" x 15 1/2" £20-30 

871 After Roland Green, a pair of coloured prints "Pheasants and Ducks in Flight" 15" x 11" 

£30-50 

872 Bernard Whitford, impressionist watercolour drawing "Chichester Harbour?" 6" x 8" 

£20-30 

873 Watercolour drawing "Estuary Scene with Sailing Boat and Figures" 5" x 14" indistinctly 

signed £10-20 

874 Watercolour drawing "Hill Scene with Trees" 10" x 7" indistinctly signed £5-10 

875 F D E Bellif, oil on canvas "Figure with Sheep" 19" x 27" in a decorative gilt frame 

£30-50 

876 After William Woolnorth, monochrome print "Coronation of William IV and Queen 

Adelaide" 15" x 21" £5-10 

877 A 19th/20th Century oil on canvas "Study of a Country House in Park Land" 17" x 21" 

£20-30 

877a After D B Greig, a monochrome print "Standing Lady and Gentleman" 6 1/2" x 4 1/2" and 

1 other £10-20 

878 A pair of 19th Century Continental coloured prints "Praying for the Harvest and Bringing 

the Harvest In" 7" circular £20-30 

879 D G Thomas, a coloured print "Exodus of The Jews from Jerusalem" 6" x 9" £10-20 

880 Watercolour and pencil drawing "Reclining Lady" the reverse with inscription, bears 

signature Egron Lundgren 3" x 7" £250-350 

881 Watercolour drawing "Kolosso Mali, Africa" monogrammed E T (Elizabeth Thompson?) 

5" x 12" £50-75 

882 Oil on board "Study of a Seated Whiskered Gentleman with Pint of Beer" 9" x 8" £25-35 

883 Watercolour study "Standing Girl" 7" x 5 1/2" £40-60 

884 W Allen, a pair of watercolour drawings "Bruges Street Scenes with Cathedral in 

Distance" 14" x 10" £150-200 

885 Oil on board "Portrait of an 18th Century Nobleman" 24" x 19" £50-86 ILLUSTRATED 

886 Oil on board, still life study "Mandolin with Jug" monogrammed FK 1971 15 1/2" x 19 

1/2" £10-20 

887 A Continental watercolour drawing "Study of a Porch Way" 19" x 13" £10-20 

888 S Watts, oil on canvas "Study of a Barge with Cottage" 14" circular £90-120 

889 S Watts, oil on canvas "Rural Scene with River Cottage" 14" circular £90-120 

890 Victorian watercolour drawing "Portrait of a Young Woman with Basket" dated 1866 10" 

x 7 1/2" £20-30 

891 Kathleen Archer, watercolour drawing "The Jewel" 8 1/2" x 6 1/2" £50-75 

892 S Cocco, oil on board "Seascape with Rocky Outcrop" 15" x 11" £20-30 

893 An etching "Boat Builders" monogrammed SM 7" x 8 1/2" £20-30 

894 John Burton, oil painting on card? "Country Lane with Cottages and Chickens" 5 1/2" x 8" 

£50-75 

895 Thomas Colman Dibdin, 19th Century watercolour drawing "Country House" 6 1/2" x 6 

1/2", the reverse labelled Thomas Dibdin £20-30 

896 After Clive Upton, a monochrome print "We Knee Only to Thee" 7" x 6" £5-10 

897 H Kasparian, watercolour "Jack and Jill Windmills" 3" x 6" £15-20 



 

   

898 E Marchant, oil on board "Study of Arundel Castle" 6" x 8 1/2" £20-30 

899 B Whiteford, impressionist watercolour "Burton Mill Pond Sussex" 4" x 6" £20-30 

900 After David Roberts "Church of The Holy Sepulchre Jerusalem" 4" x 5 1/5" £20-30 

901 Watercolour drawing "Castle Entrance" 9" x 5" £15-20 

902 After Spencer, a print "Lady Hamilton" 5" x 4" £20-30 

903 J Lucke, Continental oil on board "Chateau" 14" x 20" signed and dated '44 £30-50 

ILLUSTRATED 
904 Claude T Moore, oil on canvas "The Commodores' Signal To The Convoy to Shorten Sail" 

9" x 14 1/2" £150-200 

905 A pair of Eastern watercolours on rice paper "Butterflies" 5" x 7" £20-30 

906 J Gilbert, watercolour drawing, portrait "J Freemantle" signed and dated 1856 22" x 18" 

£250-300 

907 A coloured print "Seated Noble Woman" and a coloured print "Two Young Girls" 9" x 7" 

£20-30 

908 19th Century oil on board "Hanging Hare and Pheasant" the reverse with Old Smith & 

Warren label 11" x 9" £60-90 ILLUSTRATED 

909 An etching "Country House" 7" x 6 1/2" £10-20 

910 Burnett, oil on canvas "Continental Street Scene with Figures" 15" x 12" £30-50 

911 19th Century coloured print "The Old House with The Earl of Arundel Sussex" 4" x 6" 

£20-30 

912 A Spy cartoon "The Bowler" 6" x 10" £10-20 

913 After M Monk, a coloured etching "St Johns Gate, London" 7" x 10" £20-30 

914 After M Monk, a coloured etching "Staples Inn Holburn, London" 7" x 10" £20-30 

915 D Hayward, oil on board "Huntsman Taking A Fence" 7 1/2" x 9 1/2" £30-50 

916 After Blanire, a pair of monochrome etchings "Northampton from Hunsbury Hill and 

Darlington" £5-10 

917 After Mike Harry-Penton, a coloured print "Brighton Pier" 5" x 12" £20-30 

918 S Saxton, a monochrome map of Wales 14" x 18" £30-50 

919 Norman Wilkinson, an etching "The Spanish Main" 12" x 11" £40-60 

920 A coloured print "Alpine Scene" 16" x 24" £20-30 

921 A coloured map of Surrey 7" x 8" £20-30 

922 Watercolour drawing "Welsh Mountain Pass", bears signature David Cox, 11" x 17" 

£80-120 

923 A Victorian oil on board "Country Scene with River, Cottage and Pathway" 14" x 19" 

£30-50 

924 R G MacDonald, oil on board "Low Tide Ravenglass" 14" x 24" £10-20 

925 M M Mattes, oil on canvas "Still life Basket of Roses" 15" x 15" £30-50 

926 J Lake, watercolour drawing "Top of Snake Pass" 10" x 14" unframed £10-20 

927 A Bryan Organ 1981 poster for the National Gallery "Lady Diana Spencer" signed by the 

artist August 1981, 29" x 19 1/2" £10-20 

928 Dale, a pair of watercolour drawings, still life studies "Fox Gloves and Daffodils" 19" x 

14" £5-10 

929 Victorian oil on canvas "Study of Mountain Lake" 19" x 30" £5-10 

930 After Michael Nokes, a coloured print "HM Queen Elizabeth The Queen Mother" 19" x 25 

1/2" £5-10 

931 Lee Hoad, oil on canvas "Alpine Scene" 21" x 33" £20-30 

932 After Previn Oschaft?, watercolour drawing "Seated Naked Couple" signed Egon Schiele 

and dated 1913 23" x 17" £150-200 



  

933 R G MacDonald, oil on canvas "Low Tide Newton Ferrers" 24" x 36" £30-50 

934 E Knight, oil on board "St Mary The Virgin and Causeway Horsham" 23" x 33" £15-25 

935 D Taylor, oil on canvas "Rural Scene with Lake and Mountains in Distance" 23" x 35" 

£30-50 

936 Mexican School, drawing on leather panel "Mythical Figures" 19" x 32" £30-50 

937 I Costellot, impressionist oil on canvas "Venetian Scene with Gondola" 19" x 23" £30-50 

938 A Continental coloured etching "French Town Hall in Market Square" 25" x 18 1/2" 

indistinctly signed £30-50 

939 D E Bellis, oil on canvas "Shepherd with Flock of Sheep" 19" x 27" £20-30 

940 Albert Dunthorne an etching "Low Tide, The Evening Star and Ryse Long Pier Deserted" 

6" x 9" £5-10 

941 After Wendy S Rapley, monochrome print "In The Malerstang Valley" 14" x 19" £20-30 

942 After Betty Swanwick, limited edition coloured print "The Right Chair for The Occasion" 

12/100 22" x 18" £30-50 

943 After O W Brierley, coloured print "HMS Cyclops" 8 1/2" x 15" £30-50 

944 A pair of watercolour drawings "Christmas Scenes" monogrammed JJD 4 1/2" x 6" £5-10 

945 Oil on canvas, still life study "Vase of Roses" 19" x 15" £20-30 

946 3 19th/20th Century Continental prints of Jousting Knights 13" x 9" £40-60 

947 Watercolour drawing "Country Scene" the reverse marked Greensale 11" x 18" (unframed) 

£10-20 

948 19th Century monochrome print after H McCulloch "Town of Kelso" 12" x 20" £15-25 

949 W Simpson, a print "The Battle of The Alamo From the Sea" 13" x 19" (crease to right 

hand side) £20-30 

950 After Lieutenant M O'Reiley RN "View of Sevastopol" 17" x 32" £20-30 

951 Charles A Lees, coloured print "Cronstadt From The South" 10" x 24" £20-30 

952 T Picken, lith, "Odessa, Bombardment of The 22nd April 1854" 11" x 22" £20-30 

953 John Dean Paul, a set of 4 18th/19th Century coaching prints "A Trip to Brighton" etc 

Plates 1-4, 3 1/2" x 21" £100-150 

954 4 various Vanity Fair sporting prints "Robert Maxwell, James Braid, Mr Horrace H 

Hutchinson Golfer and Hard Hitter Boxer" 12" x 7" £50-75 

955 A pair of 1930's coloured prints "When The Morning Glides The Skies and When The 

Golden Sun Sinks in the West" 7" x 11" and a coloured print after D Henner "Reclining 

Naked Lady" 7" x 10" £10-20 

956 5 various Vanity Fair legal prints "Mr Justice Grantham, The Recorder, One of the Family, 

Steady Going and Corner Grain" 12" x 8" £60-90 

957 5 various Eastern paintings on silk? "Landscapes with Figures" 7" x 12" £30-50 

958 13 coloured prints "The Cries of London" 9" x 7" £20-30 

959 Artists proof, 5 Remmington prints, unmounted some creases £20-30 

960 John Debon? a set of 3 coloured prints "The Parade Claygate, The Hare & Hounds 

Claygate and The High Street Claygate" 7" x 9" £5-10 

961 3 reproduction Robert Morden prints - Middlesex, Sussex and Devonshire 14 1/2" x 17" 

£10-20 

962 12 various framed coloured prints "Napoleonic Cavalry" 10" x 8" £30-50 

963 3 various 19th Century coloured prints The Thames - "Western Approach to Kingston, 

Hampton Middlesex and Twickenham AIT" 4" x 6" contained in Hogarth frames £15-25 

964 3 various monochrome prints "Interior Scenes of 17th Century Country Houses" £80-120 

 

 



 

   

AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS CAN BE CLEARED 

WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A "FINE" OF £1.00 PER LOT IS PAID. THE 

MONEY RAISED GOES TO SEBASTIAN'S EQUIPMENT FUND 

 

 

SILVER, SILVER PLATED ITEMS, JEWELLERY 

AND OBJECTS OF VIRTUE 

 

BUYERS PREMIUM OF 15% PLUS VAT (17.25% INCLUSIVE) IS PAYABLE ON THE 

HAMMER PRICE OF EVERY LOT. 

 

Due to the large number of items behind the counter, please be patient with the porters and 

do not rush them whilst viewing, only one item can be viewed at a time and you may be 

asked to wait if it is very busy. 

 

965  redrob krow daeb htiw rettalp detalp revlis lavo nA20 " dna1  redrob denoordag htiw rehto

18 1/2 "£10-20  

966 A large and impressive pierced metal twin handled centre piece raised on an oval twin 

handled tray £10-20 

967 A Victorian silver plated kettle £15-20 

968 A circular silver plated muffin dish and cover £5-10 

969 A silver plated compact decorated Stockholm and a pierced silver plated bottle coaster 4" 

£15-25 

970 A silver plated table lighter incorporating an ashtray (marks rubbed) £10-20 

971 A rectangular embossed Eastern silver lighter case decorated an elephant 4" £20-30 

972 A silver cigarette case 1914, 3 ozs £20-30 

973 A Sterling silver dip pen £10-20 

974 A Karrabash pipe with silver mounts £20-30 

975 An Edwardian silver 3 section cruet frame with green glass liners, Birmingham 1904 

£20-30 

976 A silver plated twin handled trophy cup and a goblet shaped trophy cup £10-20 

977 A carved ivory vase decorated elephants 7" and 1 other 5" £20-30 

978 A WMF embossed hair brush and comb £5-10 

979 An embossed silver match box cover and a silver cheroot case, 2 ozs £30-40 

980 A 19th Century rectangular lacquered snuff box containing a collection of studs etc 3 1/2" 

£5-10 

981 2 silver plated rattles in the form of teddybears £10-20 

982 A carved ivory portrait bust in the form of a man 4", a reproduction box and 3 other 

figures £15-25 

983 A small circular mustard bowl the base marked silver, a Continental silver square pin tray 

3" £20-25 

984 A circular modern silver dish with wavy border 4" £20-30 

985 A silver cigarette case with engine turned decoration Birmingham 1928 3 ozs £20-30 

986 An Edwardian embossed silver hip flask with detachable cup Birmingham 1910 5 ozs 

£75-125 

987 A chromium plated match box holder incorporating an ashtray, the base marked Cornet 

£5-10 

988 A modern circular silver easel photograph frame 5" £20-30 



  

989 A silver plated cruet frame with 4 cut glass bottles, raised on bun feet (1f), £10-20 

990 A circular pierced silver plated cruet stand raised on 4 panelled feet 7" £15-20 

991 A pair of gilt metal and mother of pearl mounted opera glasses £20-30 

992 2 pairs of Victorian silver plated nut crackers and a pair of nut picks, contained in a leather 

case £20-30 

993 A rectangular silver plated entree dish and cover £5-10 

994 A pair of Persian style white metal and enamelled arm/ankle bracelets and 1 other 

£125-175 

995 A circular silver plated muffin dish and cover £5-10 

996 A 19th Century rectangular embroidered spectacle case with armorial decoration £40-60 

997 A silver plated twin bottle pickle stand containing 2 glass pickle jars £15-25 

998 A carved ivory figure of a bird 3", 2 carved ivory figures of fishes 2" and a figure of an 

elephant 1" £20-30 

999 An Edwardian ivory and silver handled newspaper opener Birmingham 1904 £50-75 

1000 A miniature pierced silver cup holder, a Dutch silver plated ashtray and a pierced silver 

plated dish £20-30 

1001 2 silver cigar cutters £30-40 

1002 A white metal pill box with hinged lid 2" £10-20 

1003 2 modern silver decanter labels - Sherry and Whisky £15-25 

1004 An Eastern pierced white metal scroll holder 9" £30-50 

1005 A Victorian silver gilt vinaigrette with parcel gilt interior (gilt grill f), Birmingham 1862 

£50-75 

1006 A silver cigar holder case, a Georgian silver mustard spoon and a stick pin £30-40 

1007 A modern silver decanter label - Whisky £10-20 

1008 A French silver sifter spoon with gilt metal bowl and silver handle, cased £45-55 

1009 2 Eastern daggers contained in white metal scabbards set hardstones and coins £30-50 

1010 A 3 piece silver condiment set comprising mustard, salt and pepper pot Birmingham 1923 

£20-30 

1011 An Eastern cylindrical white metal jar and cover 1 ozs £20-30 

1012 A Victorian silver handled letter opener with embossed silver handle and mother of pearl 

blade 8" £20-40 

1013 An Edwardian rectangular silver trinket box with embossed hinged lid, decorated country 

scene with figures and wild boar, (lid crudely repaired and with some holes) Birmingham 

1903, 4 ozs £80-100 

1014 A Victorian silver Bosun's whistle Birmingham 1881 (slight tear to bowl) complete with 

chain £100-150 

1015 A 4 bladed Swiss Army pen knife with Merlin spike and corkscrew, the blade marked 

Eperon D'or Paris £30-50 

1016 A German pressed metal match slip decorated a pickelhaube £15-25 

A collection of coins from the Leysdown Hoard 1969 

1017 A hammered Roman coin £15-20 

1018 A hammered Roman coin £15-20 

1019 A hammered Roman coin £15-20 

1020 A hammered Roman coin £15-20 

1021 A hammered Roman coin £15-20 

1022 A hammered Roman coin £15-20 

1023 A hammered Roman coin £15-20 

1024 A hammered Roman coin £15-20 



 

   

1025 A hammered Roman coin £15-20 

1026 A hammered Roman coin £15-20 

1027 A hammered Roman coin £15-20 

1028 A hammered Roman coin £15-20 

1029 A hammered Roman coin £15-20 

1030 A hammered Roman coin £15-20 

1031 12 various hammered Roman coins £20-30 

1032 6 various large hammered Roman coins - all worn £25-35 

1033 19 various small hammered Roman coins £25-35 

1034 6 various hammered Roman coins - all worn £15-20 

1035 A collection of 17 various Georgian copper coins £15-25 

1036 A collection of paperwork and letters relating to the hoard £10-20 

1037 A small collection of various modern coins £5-10 

1038 4 1977 Silver Jubilee crowns £5-10 

1039 A quantity of various thrupenny bits £3-5 

1040 A limited edition silver medallion marked Daimler Benz £15-25 

1041 A 1972 Queen and Prince Philip Silver Wedding crown and a £5 coins £5-10 

1042 A 1972 silver proof crown, a 1977 Silver Jubilee proof crown, a Queen Mother 80th 

Birthday silver proof crown £20-30 

1043 A collection of various crowns and coins £10-20 

1044 A 1977 Silver Jubilee crown and other coins £5-10 

1045 A 19th Century leather spectacle case with embroidered decoration 5" £45-55 

1046 A circular carved jade coloured pendant £25-35 

1047 A silver backed clothes brush, a silver handled cake knife and a silver handled bread knife 

£10-20 

1048 A large 3 piece silver plated condiment set comprising mustard pot, pepper pot and salt 

together with a cream jug £5-10 

1049 A Victorian 3 piece stag horn handled carving set comprising knife, fork and steel £5-10 

1050 An ostrich feather fan with "tortoiseshell" sticks £70-90 

1051 An Edwardian embossed silver 3 piece Bachelor's tea set with teapot, cream jug and sugar 

bowl, 18 ozs £100-150 ILLUSTRATED 

1052 A small quantity of coins £5-10 

1053 A miniature carved ivory vase 4" and a carved ivory paper knife decorated a bridge of 

elephants 8" £20-30 

1054 A circular silver plated salver with engraved decoration and cast floral border 15" £10-20 

1055 3 oval silver plated dishes 12" £10-20 

1056 6 carved ivory napkin rings £25-35 

1057 A silver plated salt and pepper pot £10-20 

1058 An Art Deco oval 3 piece silver plated tea service comprising teapot, twin handled sugar 

bowl and cream jug £20-30 

1059 6 various silver napkin rings 3 ozs £30-40 

1060 A silver plated wire work wine bottle cradle, a napkin ring, 2 cork screws and an Eastern 

gilt metal dish £10-20 

1061 6 Continental silver spoons, a Continental silver butter knife and 6 do. silver knives and 

forks £30-50 

1062 A pair of Art Deco ivory twin light candelabrum £20-30 

1063 A quantity of various silver plated flatware £10-20 

1064 A Britannia metal coffee pot with demi-reeded decoration and a twin handled sugar bowl 



  

£5-10 

1065 A silver plated cocktail shaker £5-10 

1066 2 Ostrich feather fans (f) £10-20 

1067 A 9ct gold dress ring set an oval ruby surrounded by diamonds £90-120 

1068 A 9ct gold dress ring set numerous small diamonds approx 1ct £60-90 

1069 A lady's 18ct white gold cluster dress ring set 1 large diamond supported by 9 diamonds 

£150-200 

1070 A 9ct gold signet ring £10-20 

1071 A gold dress ring set a solitaire diamond £75-100 

1072 A gold cross-over dress ring set diamonds £30-50 

1073 A 9ct gold dress set an amethyst supported by 6 diamonds £50-75 

1074 A 9ct gold cluster ring set diamonds £30-50 

1075 A lady's gold engagement/dress ring set a sapphire supported by 2 diamonds £500-600 

1076 A 9ct gold dress ring set an oval cut purple stone £30-50 

1077 A lady's Art Deco style white gold dress ring set diamonds £30-50 

1078 A lady's 18ct gold dress ring set a cabouchon cut turquoise surrounded by diamonds 

£40-60 

1079 An 18ct gold dress ring set 3 sapphires supported by 6 diamonds £550-750 

1080 A 15ct gold signet ring set lapis lazuli £30-50 

1081 A lady's full eternity ring set diamonds £400-500 

1082 An 18ct gold dress ring in the form of an insect, the wings set opals and the eyes set 

diamonds £75-125 

1083 A lady's white gold dress ring set an aquamarine supported by diamonds £75-125 

1084 A lady's 18ct yellow gold dress ring set a large square cut emerald surrounded by 

numerous diamonds £100-1500 

1085 A 14ct yellow gold dress ring set an oval cut citrene £50-75 

1086 A 9ct gold dress ring set 5 oval cut blue Topaz £40-60 

1087 A 14ct yellow gold dress ring set a tear drop cut amethyst £30-50 

1088 An 18ct yellow gold dress ring set a rectangular cut emerald supported by numerous 

diamonds £1000-1500 

1089 A 9ct gold dress ring set a shell carved cameo portrait of a lady £20-40 

1090 A lady's white gold dress ring set a cabouchon cut emerald supported by numerous 

diamonds £1000-1500 

1091 An 18ct gold cluster dress ring set numerous rose cut diamonds £450-550 

1092 A lady's 9ct gold dress ring set a shell carved cameo portrait of a lady £40-60 

1093 A lady's 18ct gold dress ring set 5 illusion set diamonds £30-50 

1094 A lady's 9ct white gold dress ring set a solitaire illusion cut diamond £20-30 

1095 A 22ct gold gypsy ring set a diamond £100-150 

1096 A lady's 18ct white gold dress ring set an oval sapphire supported by numerous diamonds 

approx. 1/1.55ct £700-900 

1097 A lady's 18ct white gold dress ring set baguette cut diamonds supported by numerous 

diamonds approx. 0.89/0.55ct £1000-1500 

1098 A lady's 18ct white gold dress ring set a rectangular cut aquamarine supported by 

numerous diamonds £275-350 

1099 A lady's 18ct white gold half eternity dress ring set 7 square cut diamonds, approx. 2.30ct 

£1500-2000 

1100 A lady's 18ct yellow gold dress ring set a circular Peridot supported by numerous 

diamonds £300-400 



 

   

1101 A lady's 18ct yellow gold dress ring set 3 rubies supported by 2 diamonds £220-260 

1102 A lady's 18ct yellow gold dress ring set a square cut emerald supported by 2 diamonds 

approx 0.50ct £500-700 

1103 A lady's 18ct yellow gold engagement/dress ring set 5 diamonds, approx 1.35ct £800-1000 

1104 A lady's 18ct yellow gold dress ring set a square cut diamond £200-300 

1105 A lady's full eternity ring set numerous diamonds £400-500 

1106 A lady's gold dress ring set white and pink stones and 1 other £20-30 

1107 A lady's gold signet ring together with a 9ct gold dress ring set an oval red cut stone 

£20-30 

1108 3 ladies gold dress rings set diamonds £60-90 

1109 A 9ct gold signet ring and a lady's gold dress ring £20-30 

1110 6 various 9ct gold dress rings £100-150 

1111 A gold pendant set pearls and 2 small diamonds in the form of a bunch of grapes £20-30 

1112 A 9ct gold and enamelled Royal Engineers Sweetheart brooch £50-75 

1113 A gold cross set oval cut red stones £20-30 

1114 A pair of 18ct engraved circular gold cufflinks £50-75 

1115 A 15ct gold necklet set garnets hung on a gold belcher link chain £50-75 

1116 A pair of 9ct gold cufflinks set blue hardstones £30-50 

1117 A 9ct gold bar brooch in the form of a dove set demi pearls £30-40 

1118 A 9ct hollow gold necklace £300-400 

1119 A Victorian gilt metal seal in the form of Safe Hope and Charity £40-60 

1120 A Victorian 1833 sovereign mounted as a pendant £120-150 

1121 A 9ct gold Masonic ball charm £50-75 

1122 A Victorian gilt metal seal £25-35 

1123 A lady's wristwatch contained in a 9ct gold case with integral bracelet £30-50 

1124 A 9ct gold curb link charm bracelet hung 13 various charms £200-300 

1125 An Eastern gold bangle marked 18c (believed to have been purchased in the 1920's) 

£500-600 

1126 A gold bracelet formed from 6 Georgian spade guineas £300-500 

1127 A George V 1914 half sovereign mounted as a pendant together with a 9ct gold sovereign 

ring mount (2) £75-100 

1128 A gilt metal chain £20-30 

1129 A black tubular bead and gold necklace £30-50 

1130 A lady's 18ct white gold bracelet set 56 diamonds approx. 5ct £2200-2600 

1131 A lady's Omega cocktail wristwatch contained in an 18ct white gold case set diamonds 

£400-500 

1132 A 19th Century tortoiseshell and gilt metal oval locket (hinge f) £20-40 

1133 A pair of rock crystal cufflinks decorated horses heads £10-20 

1134 A 9ct gold bar brooch set a pink stone and pearls £30-40 

1135 A pair of diamond stud earring, approx 0.40ct £275-325 

1136 A lady's 18ct white gold pendant set diamonds hung on a fine gold chain approx 0.95ct 

£500-700 

1137 A gentleman's wristwatch by Garrard contained in a gold case £30-50 

1138 A circular piquet brooch £20-30 

1139 An 18ct gold charm set pearls and semi-precious stones hung on a 9ct gold chain 

£325-375 

1140 2 1996 Atlanta wristwatches and a Reslex wristwatch £5-10 

1141 A collection of costume jewellery £30-50 



  

1142 A collection of costume jewellery £30-50 

1143 A metal tin containing a collection of costume jewellery £30-50 

1144 2 silver ingot pendants and a small collection of costume jewellery £5-10 

1145 A collection of costume jewellery £30-50 

1146 2 silver link chains, a turquoise pendant etc £10-20 

1147 A collection of necklaces, costume jewellery etc £30-50 

1148  A rope of pearls and 1 other rope of pearls (f) £30-50 

1149 A lady's wristwatch contained in a gold case with enamelled dial and Roman numerals and 

a watch strap (f) £10-20 

1150 An open faced pocket watch - The Express English Lever by J G Graves of Sheffield 

contained in a silver case £30-50 

1151 An Emperor automatic wristwatch contained in a gold plated case £10-20 

1152 A carved green hardstone pendant in the form of a Buddha 1" £40-50 

1153 A lady's fob watch contained in a silver open faced case £20-30 

1154 A gilt pierced metal and enamelled pendant hung on a gold chain £30-50 

1155 An open faced fob watch with enamelled dial contained in a silver case by The West End 

Watch Company £20-30 

1156 A "gold" bar brooch set a small diamond and a silver bar brooch £20-30 

1157 A collection of various dip pens etc £5-10 

1158 A modern rope of cultured pearls with with mother of pearl clasp £30-40 

1159 A string of modern green hardstone beads £30-40 

1160 2 "mother of pearl" bracelets £25-35 

1161 A pair of glass earrings £15-20 

1162 A collection of costume jewellery, necklaces etc £30-50 

1163 A small collection of various costume jewellery £10-20 

1164 A circular cardboard box containing a collection of costume jewellery £40-60 

1165 A quantity of various silver rings and costume jewellery contained in a silver plated and 

enamelled box with hinged lid £20-30 

1167 A quantity of various costume jewellery £20-30 

1168 A silver gilt London Grand Chapter rank collar jewel Birmingham 1930 £30-40 

1169 A fine silver chain hung an engraved locket £10-20 

1170 A silver fetter link watch chain 21" £30-50 

1171 A gold bar brooch set ruby and pearls £30-40 

1172 2 diamonte necklaces, a diamonte bracelet, brooch and 2 ear clips £20-30 

1173 A 9ct gold bracelet in the form of a cobra, the eyes set rubies £175-225 

1174 A shell carved cameo brooch/pendant contained in a silver mount £10-20 

1175 3 various silver chains £70-90 

1176 A diamonte necklace together with a matching bracelet £10-20 

1177 A Wedgwood pendant and a silver St Christopher medal and 2 other small charms £5-10 

1178 A collection of various beads £20-30 

1179 A collection of costume jewellery and a small quantity of coins £20-30 

1180 A 9ct gold tie clip, a gilt metal ring and a small quantity of costume jewellery £20-30 

1181 A quantity of various costume jewellery including 2 compacts etc £15-25 

1182 A gentlemans Roamer wristwatch and a lady's ditto, an Ingasol wristwatch and 1 other 

£10-20 

1183 A 22ct gold wedding band, a gold curb link brooch decorated a horse shoe and a gilt metal 

fob watch £20-30 

1184 A gold plated pocket watch contained in a full hunter case together with a gold plated curb 



 

   

link double Albert watch chain £15-25 

1185 A collection of costume jewellery including rings etc £40-60 

1186 A collection of various costume jewellery £20-40 

1187 A gilt metal crucifix, a gilt metal chain, 2 pairs of earrings and a gilt metal bracelet £10-20 

1188 A heavy silver flat link chain together with a collection of various costume jewellery 

£20-30 

1189 A gilt metal and enamel buckle set white stones and on a silk bracelet £20-30 

1190 A collection of various fans £20-30 

1191 A Whales tooth 5" £30-50 

1192 A cocktail wristwatch contained in a marcasite case, a miniature chain mail evening purse 

and a chatelaine clasp £20-30 

1193 A gilt metal brooch set white stones, an RAF sweetheart brooch and a "silver" medallion 

hung on a silver chain £15-25 

1194 A Continental open faced fob watch contained in a silver case £20-30 

1195 A lady's gold cased wristwatch and a gentlemans silver cased wristwatch contained in a 

demi-hunter case £30-50 

1196 A Continental silver handled 2 piece carving set, 2 table knives and a tea knife £15-25 

1197 2 silver handled shoe horns, do. button hook and a pair of glove stretchers £20-30 

1198 4 Georgian Old English pattern teaspoons with embossed bowls £60-90 

1199 A pair of gilt metal opera glasses with mother of pearl mounts £20-30 

1200 A George III Scots silver Queens pattern table fork, marked WM & AM, Edinburgh 1789 

2 ozs £20-30 

1201 A set of 5 silver handled tea knives, cased £10-20 

1202 A horn mounted cigar cutter £10-20 

1203 A circular silver plated salt, a 5 bar silver plated toast rack and 6 silver plated grapefruit 

spoons £10-20 

1204 An Art Deco silver and blue enamel backed 5 piece dressing table set comprising pair of 

hair brushes, pair of clothes brushes and a hand mirror Birmingham 1933 £30-50 

1205 A Aten Police whistle, a Girl Guides whistle, 4 pocket knives and other curios £10-20 

1206 A Dunhill gold plated cigarette lighter £20-30 

1207 A pair of gold scales, an oval silver plated dish and a small collection of silver plated items 

etc £10-20 

1208 A silver plated christening set comprising knife and spoon and 6 silver plated teaspoons, 

cased £10-20 

1209 A collection of coins, an old RAC badge and various pewter and other figures £10-20 

1210 2 silver bangles, a chromium cased pocket watch and chain and a stick pin decorated 

buffalo horns £40-60 

1211 An Edwardian gold pendant set Peridot and pearls and a small collection of costume 

jewellery £15-25 

1212 A chromium plated cigarette case and a collection of costume jewellery £5-10 

1213 A small seahorse brooch together with 6 carved ivory forks and 2 spoons £10-20 

1214 A quantity of Masonic regalia comprising London Grand Rank undressed apron, Scottish 

Constitution apron and sash for Minto No. 385 contained in a leather case £20-30 

1215 A silver proof Diana Memorial coin, 2 silver proof £1 coins and 7 other silver proof coins, 

bank notes, etc £15-20 

1216 A quantity of various Masonic Regalia comprising a Master Masons apron and a Past 

Master's collar and jewel £5-10 

1217 A quantity of various flatware £5-10 



  

1218 A collection of various silver plated tankards etc £15-20 

1219 2 silver plated trophy cups and a small collection of silver plated flatware £5-10 

1220 An engraved oval Britannia metal teapot, a 4 piece condiment set, a silver plated twin 

section dish and cover and a silver plated basket £10-20 

1221 A silver sugar sifter £5-10 

1222 6 silver Old English pattern teaspoons, cased £20-30 

1223 A silver plated tankard and 6 silver plated spoons with bean decoration £5-10 

1224 A collection of various cufflinks contained in a mahogany box £15-20 

1224a A mahogany display cabinet containing a collection of various collectors spoons £20-30 

1225 A leather case containing 7 various hat pins £15-20 

1226 A 4 piece simulated tortoiseshell backed dressing table set with tray, hair brush, clothes 

brush and mirror £15-25 

1227 A 19th Century steel corkscrew and 4 others £20-30 

1228 A collection of various corkscrews £20-30 

1229 An Eastern dinner gong supported by 2 carved Eastern ivory tusks, raised on a stand 33" 

£150-200 ILLUSTRATED 

1230 A lady's beadwork evening bag £20-30 

1231 A quantity of various costume jewellery £20-30 

1232 A quantity of various costume jewellery £20-30 

1233 A collection of miscellaneous flatware £5-10 

1234 A small collection of coins and various copper printing plates £10-20 

1235 A Continental Art Nouveau silver pill box £15-20 

 

End of sale, thank you for your attendance and bidding 

 

I M P O R T A N T    N O T I C E S 

 

BUYERS PREMIUM OF 15% PLUS VAT (17.25% INCLUSIVE) IS PAYABLE ON THE 

HAMMER PRICE OF EVERY LOT. 

 

THE NEXT ANTIQUE SALE WILL BE WEDNESDAY 16TH DECEMBER 2009,  

FURTHER GOOD QUALITY ENTRIES ARE INVITED, CLOSING DATE - FRIDAY 4  

DECEMBER 2009 
 


